2-Needle, Needle-feed, Lockstitch Machine
with an Automatic Thread Trimmer

ZASARREEHEY BEGRTIY ISV

LH-3128-7

LH-3128 xt1v @)
PARTS LIST

29139300
No.0942-06







1. Explanation of codes

1) "% mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
2) "017 e refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty" column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
+"0.1” and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly paris.

NR—=Y YR FZHBICELT
17 ERT MoRSHS

1) 75" B e FIEOA—Y Ty JEEB L TSBERES hcBmeEB®RL 7,
ZERARR” BEGRUZA N 28RLTREETW,
2) 01" v R—JFO" ZH” OBEESBLTIEZ LV,

2. HEHOBTIZ, BHEERL. 0.1, 25F0MEIR. RE (B X—-FIL) 2RLET,
3. 2o () B, @EXREERL VA FERTHH L EEKLET,
4 ASARR—YD = — — = — ik, BERTHEB I EEEKRLET,




CONTENT S
B X

1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
BRER - Sh2CRfR

2. MAIN SHAFT, THREAD TAKE-UP & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ......................... 3
L - KR - SPHEEIR

3. TENSION POST COMPONENTS . .. ...ttt ittt ettt e e 5
4, HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ... ....oitttteeiiiiiaee i 7
£ - TEhREfR
5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. .....oiiiiiieiniittt et et 9
% ER
6. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS .. ... ...0oiiiiniiaiieeiinia, 11
HE A RDDOEMB
7. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FORLH-3128=7) ....................... 13
Ry Y FHERE LH-3128-7H)
8. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3128-7) ............. 15
B Eh% Y BfR (LH-3128-7/)
9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3128=7) .........oiviiitieeeeniinnnn. .. 17
U R EREG% (LH-3128-7H)
10. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS . ...ttt ittt e e e e e et 19
Btk
11. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS .. ... ..000ttireiiiiiieeeeenanns, 21
AN PASIE T3 £ 5
12. OIL RESERVOI & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS . ... ...\ttt et 22
I - BB RER
13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (1) (FOR USE IN JAPAN) ......oiviiiiiiiiiiie s, 23
SOTEBBE (1) (HAR) |
14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (2) (EXCEPT USE IN JAPAN) .........ooviinniiiiinnen. .. 24
RIEERMR (2) (BAREKRQ)
15. LH-3128—7 EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR BOBBIN THREAD CLAMPLESSTYPE ................. 25
LH-3128-TTF%7 5 > 7V AMLHRE &
16. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (1) ...\ttt et 27
T - VR —ER (1)
17. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2) .« ...\ttt et 29

KT —VHm—ER (2)



R —IWE—ER (3)

19. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (4) ... ... .. s

Ry VSRR (4)

20.LISTFOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ... ... i i

EEEH) A
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

%5l




1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
BHES - SAEREAMR




SLIDE PLATE

2 -106-02902 I} 14 1
3 101-01004 GASKET SN LIS L 1
4 01  SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 . A 33 11/64-40 L=8 3
5 02  SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 t533 11/64-40 L=11 3
6 02 D2I12-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE I-F A A
7 02  SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 #A* %y 3/16-28 L=6 1
8 02  229-51552 GROUND WIRE ASM. 7-%3-p (73) 1
9 02  SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 #a° %y 3/16-28 L=6 1
10 02  WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 A% h 3 D=5.3 1
1 0T 226-19100 CAP N T 77 TRy (AARTFY) T
12 01  TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 MA¥Y D=7.5 L=3.5 2
13 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 MA¥Y D=12.5 L=4 3
14 226-20900 CAP : RYT° ¥a02%ey7 1
15 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG P ALY 2
16 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FAFY 15/64-28 L=9 7
17 13 226-02007 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GUARD FYb VAN —(2F ¥) 1
18 232-04803 LUBRICATING GUIDE AY7 ¥avajy 4y 1
19 $8-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 iy 9/64-40 L=6 1
20 226-02254 FACE PLATE ASM. AVLR()3) 1
7T 5S-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 FFy 3716-28 L=10 .\
22 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 FAtY D=12.5 L=4 2
23 229-20706 THO EYELET TRIA M 2
24 $S-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 FPAFY 3/16-28 L=7 2
25 226-03013 THREAD GUIDE (UPPER) 1b7vF1(9r) 1
76 SS-Z2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 T¥5E 9/64-40 L=7.2 I
27 226-03112 THREAD GUIDE N7V (D) 1
28 $S-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 IA52y° 9/64-40 L=7.2 1
29 12 226-03203 THREAD GUIDE(LOWER) 1N 7V (FR) 1
30 SS-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 IV¥53y° 9/64-40 L=7.2 1
71 BIT04-051-000 THROAT PLATE PIN AT FAC Y T
32 226-02304 PLATE 7T 7 TFAAHEN V7)) 1
33 $8-9110460-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 uyHsE M 11/64-40 L=4 2
34 % 229-01805 GROUND MARK Va1 &Y 1
35 $S-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 ISy 9/64-40 L=7.2 2
36 SS-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t5%5 9/64-40 L=6 I
37 $$-2110920-TP - SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 /53y 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
38 03  226-01058 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., & FINREE (U2 D W-VES 1
39 04  226-50857 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., A 1hpEIAN D4R T) AV 1
40 05  226-25503 THROAT PLATE 1/4 NAMIFY)1/47 (6. 4MM) 1
41 06 226-60609 THROAT PLATE 1/4 TRETNHR( /27 T
42 03  226-00555 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A AN V4R(3F ) AV3 1
43 04  226-50352 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A 1MFIAN V14(3F ) A3 1
44 01  226-50055 BED SLIDE ASM. AN V4A(IL) (LMY I%) 1
45 02  226-50055 BED SLIDE ASM. A V1AL %DV%) 1
45 726-02601 BED SCREW STUD NE1N &0 \
47 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Mty D=12.5 L=4 1
48 07 D2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE I bAIFA 3
49 08  226-51459 THREAD GUIDE ASM., E A7 YHE(IINIA AL 1
50 09  226-03609 THREAD GUIDE JINS 1h7VH4 1
51 09 226-03708 FELT TINF T
52 10 SS-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 Fa° 33 11/64-40 L=10 1
53 11 228-18009 BALANCE COVER(FOR JE) Fyer vin -(JEM) 1
54 226-51202 AUXILIARY COVER Y pn - (1hEUY%) 1
55 $S-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 }5233 9/64-40 L=6 1
56 02 226-57803 RUBBER PLUG TN T IT xRy 7T (TRFY%) 1
57 10 M6043-350-AAA RESISTANCE PACK ASM.,AA FLAIN V7 AAYR 1
58 13 CM-3002001-A1 SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). 7vE vIn L 3(an) 1
59 14  CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, T(SMALL). 7vE yIn b 1(¥an) 1
60 15 228-11558 THREAD GUIDE F ASM. 1V 7YF4 FOML ALY /3 1
61 15 226-08509 SLIDE PLATE FOR FOLDER TN ~T0IN T15 I
62 %16 400-21415 INSTRUCTION MANUAL(SUPPLEMENT) MI7YRIEY A EY Y2 1
NOTE (#F&) 01....FOR LH-3128 LH-3128H
02....FOR LH-3128-7 LH-3128-7H

03....SELECTIVE PARTS FOR LH-3128
04....SELECTIVE PARTS FOR LH-3128-7
05....EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS FOR LH-3128 LH-3128 1358 7 — I I &
(SEE P.27~33) (2T~3IR—VITEHBRETEWV)
06....EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS FOR LH-3128-7  LH-3128-THIZ#TY —J®R S
(SEE P.27~33) (2T~3IR—VTBETEWV)
07....FOR LH-3128-7-WB, -W0, -0B LH-3128-7-WB, -WO, -OBF
08....0PTIONAL PARTS AT a3 vEE
09....TYPE A AND F FOR 7/16 OR LESS ONLY LH-3218:A,FHEEET/16 A F O &
TYPE A FOR 7/16 OR LESS ONLY LH-3218-T:AEBET/16 LT D &
10....EXCEPT FOR LH-3128-7,JE LH-3128-7HJERIZE <

LH-3128F BN &
LH-3128-7TH BN &

11....FOR JE,JAPAN JEF, BARM
12,...TYPE §,G S, G5k
13....EXCEPT JAPAN & JE BA,JEIZE<
14....FOR JAPAN A AR
15....TYPE A FOR 1/2 OR MORE ONLY ARRL/2BA ED A
16....FOR CHINA HhEF




2. MAIN SHAFT, THREAD TAKE-UP & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
W - RAE - SHERREER




1 226-05356 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN ASM. Fve vy 7(53) 1
2 226-05307 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN FYe VHIY (n
3 €Q-2020000-00 01L WICK 1%y (0.4)
4 €Q-2520000-00 0IL WICK 1%y (0.04)
5 01 232-03706 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER A Fye VA 1
3 02 232-03805 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER B 7V VE T
7 226-05406 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN FYRYRIAN IS 1
8 €@-2520000-00 0IL WICK vy 0.03
! $S-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MRy 15/64-28 L=10.5 2

10 232-04308 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NF 9IFvIuY Giany}y) 1

IT % 226-30656 NEEDLE BAR CRARK PIN ASH. N 9IFVIC VAN JI%)73 I

12 €Q-5050000-00 OIL WICK 13y (0.1

13 $S-8680540-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L= 4.5 bA%Y 9/32-28 L=4.5 1

14 B1202-512-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT YUYy NIATTYVY 1

15 106-04809 SCREW N7 VE AF-4= PARY 2

I SS-6661110-3P SCREW 1/74-40 L=11T t77y 174-40 L=11 z

17 01 226-04508 HAND WHEEL P27 AR (M EYFY) 1

18 01 $S-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 MAFY 15/64-28 L=15 2

19 02 226-51566 HAND WHEEL ASM. M I AR ()M 1

20 226-51558 HAND WHEEL PRI AR(EYT Y) 4h%Y (1

21 226-51509 HAND WHEEL VIS TN m

22 M4002-110-000 GENERATOR ROTOR T v¥u-R- )]

23 M4007-110-0AA MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. RN MY 4 A )3 (n

24 ¥4007-110-0AB MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASK. SO VIS DLl A (n

25 $S-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 A3y 15/64-28 L=15 (2)

76 SSBII1210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 =12 t77y 11/64-40 [=12 @

27 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4 ,5X10X0,8 L9 ¥ % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)

28 #02  229-37965 DYNAMO STATOR NYFVEAT-R- (73) 1

29 04  226-22401 SYNCRO FRNGE ISy 1

30 226-03906 UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL YY" IR 1

31 04 226-22351 SENSOR SUPPORT SHAFT ASN. FYIIIFFFLY 7 (0R) T

32 226-04656 THRUST COLLAR ASM. PIY IAFANGT(J]) 1

33 226-04607 THRUST COLLAR 9IY IAFANGT (1)

34 SB-1200001-00 BEARING D=20X47 F -bAT 7YV D=20%47 (D

35 R0-4372002-00 RUBBER RING oyy s [6))

36 5S-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 W3y 1/4-40 L=4.5 [#3)

37 226-04409 COUNTERWEIGHT evsl 1

38 $S-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 MFY 9/32-28 L=16 1

39 $S-7681750-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 IWLTEY 9/32-28 L=16.5 1

40 SS-8680810-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=8.0 MAXY" 9/32-28 L=8§ 1

7] 926-04003 MATN SHAFT Al I

42 226-04904 UPPER SPROCKET YIXT Bryh 1

43 226-04300 TIMING BELT PEEVZARNS 1Y 1

44 01  226-23201 SPROCKET WHEEL 427 059N ( 9.5) 1

45 02 226-51608 SPROCKET WHEEL JART Wryh (¥H14.72) 1

15 $S-7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 INCF3y 3/16-28 L=7 2

47 232-04258 NEEDLE BAR ROCKING BASE ASM. MF 939N 92 L (FANFY) I3 1

48 232-04209 NEEDLE BAR ROCKING SHAFT nE gAgh e A {hanyty) (H

49 226-06602 NEEDLE BAR SHAFT WEEVINE S D

50 PT-0502700-50 TAPERED PIN F-N kY (1

51 03 BI438-512-B00 WASHER 17.1X28X1.5 IV T IR F T & T=1.5 T

52 226-07303 BUSHING MF YIGR G IV 1

53 226-07402 BUSHING ME JIYR Y 79IIALN 1

54 226-07006 REAR ARM AF gaght yay7 97 1

55 $S-6152440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 L33y 15/64-28 L=23.5 1

56 SD-0870601-SP HINGE SCREW D= 8.73 A= 6.0 T vxy D=8.73 =6 2

57 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 A7 15/64-28 2

58 226-07105 DRIVING ROD ISEVEVINT AN 1

59 226-07204 DRIVING ARM WP NEVINE VUL 1

60 $S-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v53%y° 3/16-28 L=15.5 1

61 T01-04300 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION M -T ¥ T

62 $S-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 LT3Ry 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

63 03 232-04506 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK A WEMVVEAVL VANE 7l 1

64 03 232-04605 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK B MF 95U 577 I8 1

65 03 232-04704 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK C MF 95V §72° 3¢ 1

66 ¥DP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 714 R DPX5 #14 i

67 0l 226-06008 NEEDLE BAR PyE Y 1

68 02 226-51905 NEEDLE BAR PE Y (IR 1

69 05 101-48054 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/4” Mb A 174 93 1

70 $S-8080660-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 FARY 1/8-44 L=5.5 (2)

71 226-06800 OTL. GUARD RUBBER X TT A (AN 17Y) T

NOTE (E&) 01....FOR LH-3128 LH-3128 8
02....FOR LH-3128-7 LH-3128-7/
03....SELECTIVE PARTS BT

04 ... OPTIONAL PARTS
05....0RDER FOR NEEDLE CLAMP ONLY
CANNOT BE ACCEPTED

ATvavE&
HEOADEXRITEEEA,



3. TENSION POST COMPONENTS
SR FH%




04

THREAD TENSION ASM., A

117299 (73)A

2 226-18458 1
3 03 226-18557 THREAD TENSION ASM. 1739y (23)G 1
4 05 226-18656 THREAD TENSION ASM., F AP#393(23)F 1
5 226-18300 " TENSION RELEASE PIN, B AhanAL V(B) (N
6 226-18102 TENSION RELEASE LEVER {hahA{4 (N
7 SD-0470281-SP  HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 2 Yiy D=4.7 H=2.8 (2)
8 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyhrFyh 11/64-40 (2)
9 226-18052 TENSION BASE PLATE ASM. AMFIYILRYa ) (1
10 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A & 4 14MI-IF - A (1)
1 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE B ALF N a5 4
12 01 110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING 2 A4F ADFIAYINT 3 (2)
13 03 110-93606 THREAD TENS10N SPRING 24 AF AMFIVIN % (2)
14 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 24 1 4 ary +yh (2)
15 101-24303 THREAD TENSION POST, B 2 414M3-9F - B (1
6 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK IS ER S (4)
17 226-17906 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER AN Favy¥IEYT (2)
18 02 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING {MF2-I0 3 A (2)
19 04 D3129-555-DO0  THREAD TENSION SPRING APFAYINT R (2)
20 03 B3114-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING AMFI-Y N 3 (2)
21 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING NE 7Yy )
22 119-56802 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE LMFavIIN (71) (2)
23 226-17807 NUT NI S/ 2 (1
24 226-17708 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ANNIN 35 (n
25 B3141-527-000  PRESSER COLLAR APNIN 3 TVHRYT (n
26 226-18904 SET SCREW AN FATPAZY (1)
27 226-18904 SET SCREW ARNIN FHTIARY (N
28 SS-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 eIy 9/64-40 L=4.6 (N
29 B3138-527-000  ADJUSTING PLATE B LRI R FI-EV14 B (1)
30 226-17609 THREAD TENSION POST ANMIN RATN &4 (n
31 226-18805 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING B ANYEESS D
32 B3137-527-0A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. ARRID R TVH D3 (2)
33 B3139-527-000 - COLLAR AMNIN X T IH5- (D
34 B3142-527-000  TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE FASSISE W oy ¥ (D
35 B3143-527-000  TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD ARNIN 3 DEN A AY S (N
36 106-97506 THREAD TENSION BRACKET, A NS EVASZETEN) N
37 SS-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FAT a3y 11/64-40 L=6 (D
38 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 v5¥ % 5X10.5X1 (D
39 05 B3121-352-000 TENSION SPRING YIN-n ANFI-T N R (2)
40 226-18706 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING A ARPIN 34 (N
41 106-97605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD SIS (D
42 226-18201 TENSION RELEASE PIN, A AP2hAL v (A) (1)
43 $S-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 AT 3y 3/16-28 L=6 2

NOTE (&)

01....TYPEA, F, S

02....TYPE S
03....TYPE G
04....TYPE A
06....TYPEF

-6 —

A, F, Stttk
St AR
GitAr
AfLfR
Fitfx



4. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
£ - TEhRIR




02

101-08512

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT

a3y

04....SELECTIVE PARTS FOR LH-3128
05....SELECTIVE PARTS FOR LH-3128-7

06....0PTIONAL PARTS

LH-3128FBIRET &
LH-3128-7HBRT &
LA VE: )

2 1
3 03 B1802-512-0A0-A BUSHING ASM., FRONT YAy 7 qTAN I3 1
4 $5-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 bAZY" 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
5 B1816-512-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, LARGE AV ) RV AN 2
[ SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 I=8 TFy 174-40 L=8 7
7 03 101-12001 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, A AT RV AN A 2
8 $S-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 bAZY" 1/4-40 L=4.5 6
9 226-09804 FEED DRIVING CAM I avy 7044 1
10 $S-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 VAZY" 1/4-40 1=4.5 1
T 03 BI803-515-0A0 BUSHING ASH., INTERMEDIATE TR T FHARN X T
12 01 226-11701 PLUNGER BUSHING, B IR 7705V ¥-A4h B 1
13 02 101-08611 PLUNGER BUSHING IR D T IYY Y -ARN 1
14 $S-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 bR%y" 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
15 01 226-11651 THRUST COLLAR ASM., B 83" 7252097 B(J3) 1
6 7I6-11602 THRUST COLLAR, B JET TATANGT B [e9)
17 SB-1200002-00 BEARING 20X42 A TYYS 20%42 (1)
18 $5-8661030-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 MFY 1/4-40 L=10 (2)
19 02 106-11457 THRUST COLLAR ASM. A7 AIAN 9 (23) 1
20 01 B9117-051-000 BOBBIN ey 2
A SS=TTZ0760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7.0 W55y 3/16-28 L=T )
22 03 226-12055 HOOK ASM. ¥4 7(23) 2
23 226-12006 HOOK VAV i (2)
24 226-12402 BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING a4 FaIIN ¥ (0.25) (2)
25 101- 10500 TENS10N SPRING INSTALLING SCRE YILRFI-IN F MARY (2)
76 TOT- 10609 TENSTON ADJUSTING SCREW E{NFI-VT FA-eIRT 2y
27 226-12105 SWING HOOK Vedew v (2)
28 226-12204 HOOK GIB Fh vy (2)
29 101-12803 SCREW AHTPARY (4)
30 226-12303 NEEDLE POS1TIONER Ny (2)
71 TOT-12907 SCREW AYFIIRT (€SN
32 226-12501 LILYYARN PTV(HT) (2)
33 03 226-12808 LOWER THREAD TENSION SPRING SRR FAUIM 3(0.3) (1)
34 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 €33 4 % 3.7X8X1 2
35 226-13509 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER FH ITVIA(IN X) 2
36 T0T-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER RT IX AMA 9T 2
37 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER LACAEZ AT ] 2
38 $S-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 L3y 15/64-28 1=30 2
39 * B1820-051-000 BOBB 1N CASE OPENING LEVER LINK HE T TV VY 2
40 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK Y 0.03
a7 BI8Z1-05T-000 CRANK SCREW STUD FHE N TYH J597¢ Y 7
42 B1822-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANX HN N TYHYF 2
43 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 oY473Yh 11/64-40 2
44 €Q-2020000-00 01L WICK Y 0.05
45 B1823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PLN P I TV T ) 2
15 07 TI6-14101 THRUST WASHER, B Y 7y ayAANAN —F B 7
47 05 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F I I9IAN ZIANME 1.4 2
48 02 226-53802 SHEET IFVE 9II-h 2
49 226-13905 HOOK SHAFT UPPER METAL BT IYIRAL(IN V) 2
50 01 226-13103 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT PRI A4 A Y 1
5T (1 726-53604 HOUK SHAFT SADULE, LEFT TRV 78 40eX J)Ih % T
52 01 226-13004 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT B 22 43X )ar ¥ o1
53 02 226-53505 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT VAT 22 43 A Y 1
54 $S-7111810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 I3y 11/64-40 L=18 2
55 226- 15454 RUBBER BUSHING ASH. T AT IV ) 2
56 726- 15108 GASKET T IR 9%y T
57 226-15009 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE COVER Y I8 474 2
58 $5-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fa 2y 11/64-40 L=8 8
59 226-15306 FELT HOLDER TINMELA - 2
60 226-15207 FELT LA AL YR 2
BT Z76-15707 OTL ADIUSTING BALL ARV EVEE R i T
62 D3171-415-BOH PRESSER SPRING bR VY M 2
63 226-15801 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW B SEVEVEEVIGS SN 2
64 226- 15959 OIL WICK HOLDER ASM. LEFT b IND AN IVVRRI(23) 1
65 226-16254 0IL WICK HOLDER ASM. RIGHT I A IIVHYI()3) 1
56 SS-4T105T5-3P SCREW [1764-40 =5 F Y 11/64-40 L=5 7
67 02 TA-0500601-X0 PLUG D=5X5.4 L=6 bty D=5%5.4 L=6 1
68 WP-0850002-SP WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 E5¥ 4" ¥ 8.5X18X1.6 2
69 SM-6082502-TP SCREW M8 L=25 oyhr7IE A 2
70 01 226-11909 OIL PUMP SHAFT LSV Y 1
! [} SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40°L=4.5 Py 174740 L=4.5 3
72 226-13608 GEAR GUIDE IRY IFY NP ATY 4N 2
73 $$-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ILIFY 11/64-40 L=T 4
74 02 CS-1471012-SH THRUST COLLAR D=14.72 W=10 272497 D=14,72 =10 1
75 02 $5-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 VAR 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
76 776- 13400 TRy TYEAAN T
77 03 226-12758 HOOK ASM. Y7 ¥ v()3) 2
78 03 226-53158 RATCHET HOOK ASM. 1R3V79F) 7(03) 2
79 03 226-53059 CAP HOOK ASM. 1hEIFY7 0 1 (I3) 2
80 02 102-10805 HARD ALUMITE BOBBIN IIIYTAILE F Y 2
31 07 T0T=1T508 SPRING T59F -IN F T
82 $S-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 L33y 9/64-40 L=7.5 2
83 226-12659 BOBBIN CASE ASM. V- 2(HAN Y )03 1
84 226-12600 BOBBIN CASE V-2 (BN 03Y) (2)
85 226-88501 TENSION ADJUSTING SPRING R hFIIIN 2(0.25) (2)
86 226- 12907 TENSTON ADJUSTING SCREW S EVLEGEATESH [¢2)
87 101-10500 TENSION SPRING INSTALLING SCRE YRLPFI-IN 3 MAFY” (2)
88 *06 226-15462 RUBBER BUSHING ASM. T AT yya(hyIY) 2
NOTE (32) 01....FOR LH-3128 LH-3128 5
02....FOR LH-3128-7 LH-3128-7/
03....SELECTIVE PARTS SRR



5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
%Y B




2 226-10109 ROD PIN A7VFareI R by 1
3 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Eb 4hA7 5 1
4 226-10208 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD A7VFaveynyh 1
5 SD-0800422-CP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4.2 2 viy D=8 H=4.2 1
B 726~ 10000 FEED REGULATOR AYVFATEIR | 1
7 * $S-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 YItI3y 3/16-28 L=14 1
8 226-10307 FEED REGULATOR SPRING APIFITIE AN 3 1
9 226-10604 REVERSE FEED SHAFT I ¥R -3 S (AMRYFY) 1
10 01  226-52101 REVERSE FEED SHAFT YAV =7 24 ED%) 1
1 CS-10Z121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASN. D=10.2 W=12 Z5ANE D=10.2 W=12 73 I
12 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAZY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
13 101-08009 : 0IL SEAL ¥ YIAPIVN - T RN N 1
14 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 Eb* 2hA7 9 1
15 $S-7120910-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 Y73 3/16-28 L=9 2
15 226-10505 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER T Y0EN — T
17 R0-0922702-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
18 * 229-11804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW b VAPEVE I E VA 1
19 229-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING APVFITRYE YN % 1
20 * 229-12000 FEED REGULATOR PIN APVFIVRIC Y 1
21 729-11903 FLED DIAT VAL I
22 06 229-40506 FEED DIAL A7VR AY 1
23 $S-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 v73y 3/16-28 L=18 1
24 226-10406 SPRING BRACKET APVFRIEI R AN FIh 1
25 $S-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 A%y 11/64-40 L=8 2
75 726-09200 FEED ROCK SHAFT CONNECTTRG ROD ATy I
27 02  226-09002 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM, B ZANATVIA B 1
28 03  226-52002 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ZAMATIA 1
29 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40'L=11 Y33y 1/4-40 L=11 2
30 $S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 VI3 11/64-40 L=7 2
31 I26-09101 CAN COVER ZINTATTREAN T
32 B1636-581-B00 NEEDLE BEARING B ==} L N 7YV B 1
33 B1610-512-000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK PAERUA VAR U/ W 1
34 5S-6580752-TP SCREW - 1/8-40 L=7 nyHr7FE A 1/8-40 L=6.3 2
35 04  226-30602 FEED DOG. 1/4 A7Un 1/4” (6. 4MM) 1
36 05 T02-3820% FEED DOG 1/2 MV 230 1/4 T
37 226-09754 FEED BAR ASM. APVA £(73) 1
38 226-09705 FEED BAR VAL (1
39 101-07902 FEED BAR FORK A7VR 47494 (1
40 $S-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 uyhrk Wb 15/64-28 L=14 (1)
a1 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6 . ZXI3X1 ¥ % 6. 2XI3K] @))
49 RE-0500711-KP SNAP RING 5 Us* 3MA7 5 1
43 B1604-012-000-A FEED BAR SHAFT APVE 4y 1
44 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 ARy 1
45 226-09408 FEED ROCK SHAFT ZANMATVY 7 1
15 NS-6080210-SP NOT 1/8-44 bIATFIL 1/8-44 I
47 $S-6081810-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=18.0 vIxy 1/8-44 L=18 1
48 B1603-512-000 FEED ROCKER A2VE 495 1
49 $S-7111310-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 YISy 11/64-40 L=12.8 2
50 101-06102 BUSHING ZANATVY 7 YIARN 2
51 SS-8I51150-3P SCREW 15/64-281=10.5 FXFY T 15/64-28 L=10.5 I
52 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. AMISTAVDICES! 2
53 BT-0500300-EA 0IL TUBE LAY F1-7 0.09
54 CQ-2520000-00 0IL WICK. 3y 0.26
55 $S§-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 YIt73y" 11/64-40 L=8 .5 4
56 T03-15505 PLATE A EVAT L LNE] p)
57 226-09606 FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK, S APVFaveyA4h7a ¥ S 2
58 226-09309 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK 2N EIV9T 1
59 NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 nyhrivh 9/32-28 1
60 $S-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v5%y" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
61 SD-0900701-TP HINGE SCREW D=9 H=7 TV D=9 N=7 T
62 103-15208 FEED ROCK CONNECTING ROD ZANATY VI THY 1
63 103-15455 FEED DRIVING ROCKER ASM, A7VFI9LYAL I3 1
64 $S§-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YItI3y 11/64-40 L= 5 1
65 B1633-470-000 STOPPER PLATE AVVFI-vy84 9542 1
66 06 226-10901 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER, F ¥ I7F5UN -F |
67 B1653-470-000 PIN dra ey 1
NOTE (i%32) 01....FOR LH-3128-7-WB, -0B LH-3128-7-WB, -OBf

02....FOR LH-3128

03....FOR LH-3128-7

04....EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS FOR LH-3128
(SEE P.27~33)

05....EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS FOR
LH-3128-7(SEE P.27~33)

06....FOR LH-3128, ST1TCH SPEC. F

-10 -

LH-3128F9
LH-3128-7H
LH-3128 3 #ar — DR

(2T~BR—=VITHEMFEWV,)
LH-3128-TH MY — V&
(QT~3BR—=VZHBEBTFEV, )

LH-3128, F{L&kH



6.PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS

- R B DR

fx Ak

13

@W_%%@ 1))

™

[S2]

™

©0
<
(o]
(3]

.




1 L&LdTUIOUL NnaAND Lil'lLIN AJys) ) vy T 1

2 B1521-555-000  SCREW HI7E UN - PARY 1

3 R0O-0371801-00 RUBBER RING WA 1

4 229-08552 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. MHI7h 1A (13) 1

5 226-08152 LIFTING LEVER ROD ASM. ¥ 7y 33k v(r3) 1

6 110-06350 HAND LIFTER LINK vx7r° VY7 73 (1)
7 . 110-06202 LIFTING LEVER kX7 14 (1)
8 110-07309 E-RING v¥ 74 vy BV (1)
9 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Efr AhA7 5 (N
10 226-08103 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD [ AD LNt (n
11 110-06509 LINK SHAFT X7 Vv Iy 2

12 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING EX AbAY 5 2

13 229-08909 HINGE SCREW e 7h aakt va vy 1

14 SD-0720332-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 & viyr D=7.24 H=3.3 1

15 229-08800 KNEE LIFTER LINK 13V 1

16 101-25201 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL T LYIYR - 1

17 SD-0600322-SD  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 2 vzy D=6 H=3.2 1

18 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ef* AbAT 5 3

19 229-20201 RETURN SPRING APINALRED I % 1
20 110-18108 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT LP2NA A 1

21 01 226-17104 TENSTION RELEASE PLATE F520 A4 1
22 02 226-54958 TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASM. $72NAA(I3) 1
23 226-17104 TENSION RELEASE PLATE $52 A1 4 (1)
24 113-94509 WIRE CABLE U= 5=7" N (593 Y) (n
25 226-54909 WIRE TUBE 7{y-Fa1-7 (1)
26 D3159-555-B00  SET SCREW v{Y- By (D
27 02 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 uyHrIYh 3/16-32 2
28 02 D3164-555-B0O0  OUTER PRESSER PLATE FUR-AT 2

29 02 SS-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 N RV 11/64-40 L=7 1

30 02 D3163-555-B00-A FLEXIBLE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE VY7 b bIYSE A 1

31 02 SS-4111215-SP ~ SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 FAFY 11/64-40 L=12 2

32 02 226-20801 PIPE HOLDER Fana At 1

33 02  SS-4111015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FAT Ry 11/64-40 L=10 1

34 226-17005 PUSH BAR FITRIEYE D 1

35 PS-0600502-KP  SPRING PIN r AR VAR 1

36 ¥ 229-07505 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR AFrFantyzy 1

37 % 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT AFIFAVEYRY” Y 1

38 229-07703 PRESSER GUIDE BAR HIFVHE O 1

39 B1505-227-T00-A PRESSER SPRING T AT £3-YIN 3 1
40 B1501-581-000  PRESSER BAR AId - 1
41 400-17058 PRESSER BAR HOLDER IR A % 1
42 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 A%y 1/4-40 L=8 1
43 229-07109 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER AFTE UYAARN 1
44 03 101-52957 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4” T (2.0) 1/4 43 1
45 SS-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 Wby 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
46 04 226-08400 SPRING, F AHIFavtyn 3F 1
47 S$S-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 N ZY 11/64-40 L=5 1

NOTE (7£&C)

01....FOR LH-3128

02....FOR LH-3128-7

03....EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
(SEE P.27~33)

04....FOR LH-3128,TYPE F

-12 -

LH-3128F

LH-3128-7/H

Ry — IR
(27T~33R_R—=Y THEBTEW, )
LH-3128 ,Fft&E/H



7. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3128-7)
SH) ) EE R (LH-3128—-7/)




2 102-11605 MOVING KNIFE b AR 2
3 101-16051 MOVING KNIFE SHAFT ASM. N -AZ3 7 73 2
4 226-54255 MOVING KNIFE SUPPORT ASK. b oAzPFI(r3) 2
5 226-54206 MOVING KNIFE SUPPORT PLATE M AL L (2)
6 102-11407 THREAD PRESSER ADJUSTING PLATE 1ME¥T F39E937 (2)
7 §5-8080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 MA%Y" 1/8-44 1=5.5 (2)
8 §8-9080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.3 uyAsE wh 1/8-44 L=4.3 (2)
9

§§-5090610-SP

SCREW 9/64-40 L=6

MA%Y° 9/64-40 L=6

4
10 226-55401 THREAD PRESSER {hriz 2
11 226-55302 COUNTER KNIFE I7{AZ 2
12 SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 wht73y° 9/64-40 L=6.8 2
13 §S-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 UYhs7+k b 3/16-28 L=12 1
14 226-54800 STOPPER, A PAEUINY MR A L 1
15 101-16804 SHAFT ARy 2-N -3¥ s 1
16 S§S-7151610-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 whe32y” 16/64-28 L=16 2
17 B3418-180-000 SPRING ¥ -un - n R 1
18 101-17208 TENSION DISC RELEASE PLATE ¥79h945 1
19 SD-0600271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 2.7 4 y3y" D=6 H=2.7 1
20 226-55153 LINK INSTALLING BASE ASM. ¥ agb pINIYEE 1 (hYT ) 1
21 S§-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 M3%Y" 11/64-40 L=9.5 [@Y)
22 226-55104 TENSION DISC RELEASE ARM ¥399397° (D
23 101-16606 LINK INSTALLING BASE I a-h =Y MYEE A (D
24 101-17109 BUSHING ¥3HI9T AR (D
25 PS-0300201-KP SPRING PIN 3.0X20 A7 Vyy ey 3.0X20 (1)
26 400-12461 STOPPER PLATE PAEVINE SIS 2SR S 1
27 SS-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 IRy 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
28 §S-6111052-TP SCREW avHs7HE Ih 1
29 CS-1470710-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=7 A7AN S D=14.72 W=7 /3 1
30 S§S-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 PA%Yy" 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
31 226-54107 THREAD TRIMMER CAM ST 1
32 §§-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 M3y 1/4-40 L=8 2
33 CS-070081B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7 W=8 Z3Zh95 D=7 W=§ /3 2
34 §S-8110510-SP SCREW. 11/64-40 L=b A%y 11/64-40 L=5 (4
35 101-16903 SPRING ¥ I-N-IT I 1
36 WP-0753016-S52 WASHER 7.5X16.0X3.0 vy¥ H % 7.5X16X3 1
37 101-16754 CAM INSTALLING LINK ASH. AT 3-8 -7 /3 1
38 §5-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 v5%y 15/64-28 L=11.5 (1
39 D2430-555-B00 SNAP RING hau-3 37 Cyvse (D
40 101-16705 CAM INSTALLING LINK B4 3-N -3 (D
41 D2428-555-B00-A  CAM ROLLER SHAFT hAn-37 377 (O
42 D2427-555-B00-B  CAM ROLLER hang-7 (
43 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 oyhs+yh M5X0,8 1y 2
44 226-54404 DRIVING ARM, LEFT ayph vy (k4 Y) 1
45 SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v3%y" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
46 B1515-051-000 HAND LIFTER PIN I 7 2
47 226-54552 CONNECTING LINK ASM. INLPANACEY] 1
48 226-54503 CONNECTING LINK, A by s A (1)
49 226-54602 CONNECTING LINK, B V7997 B (D
50 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 uyhsE M 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2)
51 WpP-0501016-5D WASHER - 5X10,5X1 7% 4 % 5X10.5X1 (2)
52 SD-0650305-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3 2 v3y" D=6.5 H=3 2
53 226-54305 DRIVING ARM, RIGHT Igh 7 (3% ) 1
54 §§-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v33y° 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
55 101-17851 SOLENGID ASK, ¥ a0 -IAIME I3 1
56 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT [AVEVZVIN 2
57 HK-0346101-40 HOUSING 14P MYy v 14P 1
58 S§-6151040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 b33y 15/64-28 L=10 2
59 B3041-980-000 SPRING ARITH UM - HIYN R 1
60 226-55005 JOINT ROD I advboyh 1
61 226-54008 DRIVING ARM PLATE EVINETIARE] 1
62 B3417-051-000 REAR LIFTING BAR ROLLER yyn yIF - o 1
63 §§-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 t5%y° 3/16-28 L=9 1
64 WP-0501016-SD WASHER- 5X10,5X1 7% ¥ % 5X10.5X1 1
65 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VZAVANVIN 2

- 14 -



8. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3128=7)
B E55% Y Bk (LH-3128—7/) '

1-2




i T

2 01 226-56953 BACKWARD FEED SWITCH ASM., F ¥ YIRIVIAYFF(I3) 1
3 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 A 23y M4 L=6 (1
4 226-56508 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE P YIRIVI{yFA 4 (D
5 111-02100 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT ¥ YIRIY ZAYEY S (1)
6 111-02209 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING ¥ YIA0Y LI % (N
7 SM-4041655-SP  SCREW M4 L=16 FA RS (D
8 SM-4031501-SC  SCREW M3 L=15 Fam 23y M3 L=15 (2)
9 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 23V ¥v7 Aqva-b (1.4)
10 HA-0019000-00 MICROSWITCH I{IUE4YF (1)
11 111-02308 MICRO SWITCH PLATE I{IUILIF 14 (N
12 226-56607 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER Y IAIV A9 FUNT ~ (n
13 110-72501 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER X YA A4y FHN - ()
14 01 226-56904 SWITCH LEVER, F ¥ YAV 2L 9FUnT -F (1
15 $S-7110710-SP - SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 INLIFY 11/64-40 L=7 4
16 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 v5¥ b % 5X10.5X1 4
17 101-61305 SOLENOID COVER X7 R9MIN - 1
18 101-19105 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID, AC24V ¥ YIArYer 3V 24V 1
19 101-19204 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE AR VNS VL A 1
20 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 v3¥ 1 % 5X10.5X1 4
21 SS-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 0yH7E Ay 11/64-40 L=9.5 4
22 D2464-555-B00 LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN SVAR AN VYA AV 1
23 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING 4 Er 43A7 4 2
24 $S-7151210-SP . SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 IILFRY 15/64-28 L=12 2
25 WS-0631510-KP  SPRING WASHER NP0 M 2
26 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 L5 7 3 6.2X13X1 2
27 226-56409 LINK FULCULUM L 3)vry5y 1
28 226-56300 REVERSE FEED LINK, L S ¥ IAILE Ay 1
29 $S-4153015-SP PAN-SCREW 15/64-28 1.=30 FN Ry 15/64-28 L=30 1
30 WS-0610002-KP  SPRING WASHER NS Al A S 1
31 WP-0612056-SD  WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 V¥ F % 6.1X18.5X2 1
32 226-56201 REVERSE FEED LINK, (2) ¥ ¥IArvI(2) 1
33 226-56102 REVERSE FEED LINK, (1) ¥ 7hvr(1) 1
34 $SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 4 vy D=6.35 H=3.2 2
35 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT v vavash 4
36 SS-7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 W33y 3/16-28 L=7 1
37 * 229-52501 BACK LEVER STOPPER IS TNy IS 1
38 SS-6121840-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1L=18 v7%y 3/16-28 L=18 1
39 * 262-26407 TENSION SPRING HOOK INE S _ 1
40 262-26209 SPRING APEVEY IHAEN YN R 1
4] 226-56003 SPRING SUSPENSION VN =N 307 1
42 S8-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fa' % 3/16-28 L=6 1
43 S$S-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA 3y 3/16-28 L=6 2

NOTE (i%&2)

01....FOR LH-3128F-0B

—-16 —

LH-3128F-0BH




9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FORLH-3128-7)
U4 N—EEBRK (LH-3128-7/4)

35 36 37 38




d ik T ST LS

7) AD AIAY ASNSASASLYNS A A AAINIAE 8

,,,,,

2 110-72709 WIPER COVER UZIE T (D
3 SM-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 FA* 2%¥° M3X0.5 L=6 (N
4 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 e% ¥ % 3.2X7X0.5 (D
5 SD-0650321-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 4 vay D=6.5 H=3.2 (D
6 226-57209 WIPER LINK, A 2P (hH
7 B2024-771-000  SUSPENSION SCREW , YTLNEY N XA (1
8 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR UAN B VEY hT- (D
9 226-57308 WIPER SPRING TAN =N % (1)
10 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyHr+Ir 11/64-40 (H
11 111-10400 WIPER RUBBER A TINT A A (N
12 111-10509 WIPER RUBBER B Y4V I A B (n
13 111-10301 WIPER SOLENOID 74N YLJIAN (1)
14 111-11705 WIPER SOLENOID PIN AN =YV IV TS (1)
15 HA-0005900-00  POWER SWITCH FYE VALYF (1
16 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE v -5 vEY 17-0.16 ym (0.1)
17 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2yY ¥Y7 a{ya-v (1.4)
18 226-57100 WIPER SOLENOID BASE UZ IR T2 0 S N ¢ @)
19 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 MEP b % 3.1X5.9X0.7 (3)
20 SM-4030601-SN SCREW M3 X 6 FAT 22y M3X0.5 L=6 (3)
21 111-11804 WIPER LINK COLLAR UAN -DVihg- (1
22 CS-0300711-SP  THRUST COLLAR oyl (D
23 SS5-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 v523° 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)
24 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT e vavash 2
25 $S-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 A Xy 3/16-28 L=6 1
26 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 IYAIFIT 9/64-40 I
27 SD-0500301-SP HINGE SCREW D=5 H= 3 & 2y D=5 H=3 1
28 226-57050 WIPER LINK ASM., 2 74N -9 (2) (93) 1
29 102-08551 WIPER BASE ASM. LR A N i 1
30 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 nyhsE Wb 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
31 RE-0320000-K0  E-RING 3.2 EF ZMAY 3.2 2
32 102-08700 WIPER LINK SHAFT 94N =Yy 1
33 S5-3090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 IV3y 9/64-40 L=4.5 2
34 WP-0371015-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 Y H 3 3.7X8X1 2
35 01 102-09203 WIPER 3/32”-3/8" AN - 1
36 01 102-09500 WIPER TN - 1
37 0l 102-09807 WIPER UAN - 1
38 01 102-09906 WIPER 74N - 1
NOTE (#Ez) 01l....SELECTIVE PARTS BRI

- 18 -




10. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
e BEAR




4 nJ-1402401-00 RUDDLK R1NUb uis7 1

3 SS-4111815-SP SCREW 11/64 L=18 FaT 3y 11/64-40 L=18 2
4 102-16703 OIL TANK Ay 1

5 NS-6110310-SN NUT 11/64-40 oyHIFYh 11/64-40 2

3 726-20355 OIL PIPE ASM, AV ¥IGINAT (F3) 1
7 226-20454 FELT ASM. HVYaTIIAb(53) 1
8 226-20702 OIL TUBE F192hYy 1
9 226-20108 PIPE HOLDER, B Bvyaun {7° A4z B 1
10 $5-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA* 23 11/64-40 L=7 1
1 226-19209 OIL WICK GUIDE 7 IIVF AN I
12 S§-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v73y° 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
13 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 aoyh7+9h 3/16-28 1
14 226-20504 0IL WICK HOLDER AY7" ¥a9233yHH 1
15 $S-4111215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 Fa" 339 11/64-40 L=12 1
16 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyA779h 11/64-40 1
17 B3517-009-000 OIL FELT REAR 3-7° T7° 54 A 7Ihb 2
18 226-19415 OTL ADJUSTING SHAFT AV7" 2Yayfaveyy 7 1
19 SS-8701782-TP SCREW 5/16-24 L=17.0 bA%ZY" 5/16-24 L=17 1
20 NS-6700420-SP NUT 5/16-24 ayhr#vh 5/16-24 1
71 7796-20801 PIPE HOLDER ER R T ae 1
22 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 v73y° 11/64-40.L=16 1
23 400-12577 PIPE HOLDER AY7 AYVayn 47° A 1
24 $S-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 A 233" 11/64-40 L=6 1
25 226-19803 VILENE HOLDER BYVIYN Y-V HHI 1
26 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FNFY 11/64-40 L=7 I
27 226-19605 VILENE BYVaIn 4Y-y 1
28 226-19001 SUCTION %1092 1
29 $S-2110930-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 #9533 11/64-40 L=8.75 1
30 B1851-512-000 FILTER SCREEN x1-27° F 73 1
31 B1850-512-000 BUSHING HOLDER X137 F 9 . 1
32 $S-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TALTRY" 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
33 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 oyhsFIL 9/64-40 1
34 106-23403 BASE A YAVISE L 1
35 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 v53y" 11/64-40 L=16 2
36 B1834-512-000-A OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 173 F3-%7%Y 1
37 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyh7#vh 11/64-40 1
38 236-30007 TUBE Fa1-7° 0.12
39 SQ-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" VYIRS 1
40 01 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F2-7" VYh9RY 1
41 236-30007 TUBE F1-7 0.02
42 236-30007 TUBE F1-7° 0.08
43 236-30007 TUBE Fi-7 0.09
44 137-65607 OIL CONNEC. ARM X192 VYIYUF 3
45 236-30007 TUBE F1-7° 0.51
46 236-30007 TUBE F1-7° 0.4
47 236-30007 TUBE F1-7° 0.05
48 236-30007 TUBE Fa1-7° 0.21
49 236-30007 TUBE F1-7° 0.15
50 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" LVEYRY” 2
51 B3534-155-000 PLUNGER 7T Iy Y- 1
52 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING 70y Y- HIN 3 1
53 B3524-552-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 7TV - Iy 1
54 $S-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fnt 33 11/64-40 L=8 1
55 B3534-012-000 GASKET I EM] 1
56 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER VSR s 1
57 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 a3y 11/64-40 L=8 1
58 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YAV 3
59 B1414-512-000 OIL WICK RETAINER NS -1y MAD R 1
60 236-30007 TUBE ’ F1-7 0.01
61 : 236-30007 TUBE F1-7 0.01
62 02 226-19704 OILING JOINT F1v29% 7 1
63 01 226-19704 OILING JOINT X1919% 7 1
64 02 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F1-7 VVhIRy 1

NOTE (i 38) 0l1....FOR LH-3128-7 LH-3128-7/4
02....FOR LH-3128 LH-31285




11.BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
RNV MAN— - RESEEBRK

REF, NO_ NOTE PART N, DESCRIPTION by A A4 Qty
1 226-03401 BELT COVER A ASM. AN - A 1
2 110-76858 BELT COVER B ASM. A AN -B vy 1
3 110-76809 BELT COVER B AN -B (@8]
4 110-76957 BELT COVER B CAP ASHM. AN -B 74 23 )
5 §§-4111215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 I3y 11/64-40 L=12 2
6 * §§-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v73¥" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
7 WS-0451040-KF SPRING WASHER 4,5X8,5X1 N33 4.5X8.5X1 3
8 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 k74 & 5X10.5X1 3
9 SK-3412000-SC WO0D SCREW D=4.,1 L=20 INEIFYT D=4.1 L=20 2

10 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10,5X1 t7¥ 4 % 5X10.5X1 2

11 110-77567 BOBBIN WINDER COMPL. INXIF 7979 1

12 110-78250 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. ARIRADFIAGTE 9 { Yy (N
13 $§-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.,8 LT3 11/64-40 L=7.8 n
14 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENS1ON DISK 1h3-7¥7 (2)
15 B3129-012-B00 THREAD TENS10N SPRING {h#3-¥ "} B (1)
16 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {M3-Y FIh (69}
17 §S-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fa iy 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
18 110-78102 PRESSER PLATE 4 92 AtYrqa (H
19 B3211-555-000 RUBBER BRAKE -3 4 N
20 110-78003 POSITI10NING FINGER Ry 28 [@9)
21 SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 A v3y D=4 89 H=2.6 1)
22 §§-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 IILTF 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1
23 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 t7¥ 4k 4.8X8.4X0.8 (n
24 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10.5X1 t7% 1 3 5X10,5X1 2

25 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4,8 L=25 hVe7%7" D=4.8 L=25 2

26 B8233-555-000 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD AL AN - YFa- 2

27 01 226-21155 THREAD WINDER ASM. IMEIF (I ) 1

28 226-21056 TENSION BAR BASE AR MFRIVE 98 1Y D) (n
29 §S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 I3 11/64-40 L=7.8 (@8]
30 kd 229-28907 THREAD TENSION DISK {bFanyy 7 (4)
31 * 229-29004 THREAD TENSI1ON SPRING {RFITIN 1 (2)
32 * 229-28808 NUT PISEV AN (2)
33 §8-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 I3y 11/64-40 L=5 (@8]
34 * 229-28402 CONTROL RUBBER HOLDING PLATE ¥ a3’ Ay D
35 * 229-28303 CONTROL RUBBER LSEENIFY (1)
36 226-21106 BOBBIN PRESSER A7 523 )
37 SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 A v}y D=4.9 H=2.6 [@Y)]
38 §5-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 INTFY 1/8-44 L=12,5 (N
39 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4,8X8.4X0.8 L% b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (@8]
40 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10.5X1 t7¥ 4 % 5X10.5X1 2

41 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4 .8 L=25 NWEPFST  D=4.8 L=2b 2

NOTE (i:32)

01....FOR JE

JE[



1 101-62253 OIL RESERVOIR ASH. 77 IR R (03) i

2 101-62204 OIL RESERVOIR 7754 %Y n
3 101-62600 RUBBER CUSHION 7 $3z3 A (2)
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION b7 4130 A (2)
5 SM-0081001-SD  SCREW }5233 M8 L=10 (n
6 RO-0982401-00 RUBBER RING PZA (N
7 110-24015 CONNECTING ROT, VERTICAL S LM GVl 5 n
8 110-24106 SPRING b T MFYN % (n
9 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING 10 Ef 2hAY 10 (n
10 229-32453 BRACKET ASM. Y¥ TFATY INIYAYF (UR) (1)
11 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD vy y73ay s n
12 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 oyhsFIh M6 132 (2)
13 SM-8063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 MAZY (2)
14 SM-9061853-SR SCREW M6 L=17.5 oyhoE Wb (n
15 226-22104 OIL RESERVOIR SPACER, B 7754 3U% B 1

16 229-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASM. Ly 7748 (73) 1

17 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER Ly TF AN - (n
18 229-34608 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT vy TIAFY ) n
19 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER LY 774437 A (n
20 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE v 77{4 (1)
21 229-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT v¥ 7F{ A (D
22 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 nyysE b M6 L=12 (n
23 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD vE TEAYE Y 1
24 226-22005 OIL RESERVOIR SPACER, A 7755 W0 A 1

—99 —




13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (1) (FOR USE IN JAPAN)
FIEERERFR (1) (HAR)

% // 1
L -7
REF. NO _NOTE =~ PARTNO, ~~~~~_DESCRIPTION_ by Ao A Qty _
1 131-67556 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. TMFIIF(F3) 1
2 229-30556 SPOOL REST ARM ASM. 1MFYF (73) (2)
3 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1MFH7 (2)
4 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT INIFE Oy (4)
5 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP AMTE vET 10 4 (1)
6 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER I IGE) o))
7 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT IMTE Y% T (1
8 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE IMFLNTVFHA , (D
9 131-68000 THREAD STANDING GUIDE BASE INFARTYH (TR 4 (1)
10 131-68109 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM AMIFAVT VDT (1)
1T 131-68208 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM BASE INFANTVHTT & 4 (1)
12 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER IMFE D (58) (D
13 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER IS ETIASES (4)
14 229-31000 SPOOL PIN ISEVII ] (4)
15 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION ANTZOFY ShvYay (4)
16 229-30804 SPOOL REST ISt Al (4)
17 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 v723y° M6 L=15 (4)
18 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 Fa* 239 M5 L=14 (2)
19 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 nyhs3yt M5 (2)
20 SM-4041001-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 AT 233 M4X0.7 L=10 (2)
71 NM-6040002-SE NUT M4X0.7 wyH7FIT M4X0.7 233 (2)
22 SM-4041201-SC SCREW M4 L=12 FAT 237 M4 L=12 (N
23 SM-4042001-5C SCREW M4 X 20 AT 235 M4X0.7 L=20 (D
24 NM-6040002-SE NUT M4X0.7 uyh7+yh M4X0.7 292 (2)
25 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 (S0 (2)
26 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER NiFhF 16.4X26.6X3.2 @))
27 NM-6160511-SE NUT M16X1.5 uyHs#vh M16X1.5 19a (1)
28 NK-6050001-SE NUT M5 oYy M5 (4)
29 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER NFP 3 5.1X9.2X1.3 (4)



REF.NOV NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION 4

______________________________________ IoN_ o _____e_ v Ao A4 ___ Gy
1 269-10158 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. AMFYIF(I3) 1
2 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1MFY7 (2)
3 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT ANFE OIANY (4)
4 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AMRTE 5T 3 A (1)
5 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AT 9 (91) : (I
6 229-31307 SPOQL REST ROD JOINT IMFF IR 5 (N
7 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER INIFH v (34) (1
8 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER S EVIAND) (4)
9 229-31000 SPOOL PIN ASEVLy (4)

10 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION ANYXFY 5y Yay (4)

11 229-30804 SPOOL REST AN YA (4)

12 SM-G061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v513%> M6 L=15 (4)

13 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 2" 13y M5 L=14 (2)

14 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 ayHsvh M5 (2)

15 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 S50 (2)

16 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER NXF B X 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

17 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 avhsFyh M16X1.5 192 (1)

18 NH-6050001-SE  NUT M5 ayhrFy M5 (4)

19 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NI h % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (4)

20 229-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. AMFIF (3) (2)

- 94 —




15.LH-3128-7 EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR BOBBIN THREAD CLAMPLESS TYPE

LH-3128-7TT4%27 5V 7L AL HEHR




Z U1 22b6-73054 SLIDE PRESOSER FUOT ASM.o/547 AP ATILTI)9/547°(4.0) 1
3 01  226-73651 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM.3/16” 340 A¥T(23)3/16”(4.8) 1
4 01 226-73750 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM.7/32” AN A¥T(23)7/327(5.6) 1
5 01 226-73958 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM.9/32” 234 A¥T(23)9/327(7.1) 1
5 0T 226-74055 SLTIDE PRESSER FOOT ASW.5/16” TSN ATL(J3)6/167(7.9) I
7 01  226-74154 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM.3/8” Z7{h A¥1(23)3/87(9.5) 1
8 01 226-74253 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM.7/16” Z54h AT (23)7/167(11.1) 1
9 01 226-74352 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM.1/2” 2540 AFL(23)1/27(12.7) 1

10 01 226-74451 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM.5/8” A54h A¥r(73)5/8”(15.9) 1
1 01 226-74550 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3747 THAT AR 733/ TI9. 1) T
12 01  226-74659 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM.7/8” 34D A¥T(23)7/87(22.2) 1
13 01 226-74758 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM.1” 34 A4 (23)17(25.4) 1
14 01 226-74857 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM.1.1/8” 540 M (23)1.1/87(28.6 1
15 01 226-74956 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM.1.1/4” AN ¥ (23)1.1/47(31.8 1
16 02 226-7I853 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM.3/32” 2 3 VARV AV A O] I
17 02 226-71952 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM.1/8” 254 A¥1(23)1/87(3.2) 1
18 02  226-72059 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM.5/32" A34h A¥T(73)5/327(4.0) 1
19 02 226-72158 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM.3/16” Z34M A (23)3/16”(4.8) 1

20 02  226-72257 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM.7/32” Z34h A¥T(23)7/327(5.6) 1

A 02 226-72356 SLIDE PRESSER FOUT ASW. 1/4” TN AVE(73)1747(6. %) T

22 02 226-72455 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM.9/32” A340 AYE(23)9/32”(7.1) 1

23 02 226-72554 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM.5/16” Z54h A¥T(73)5/167(7.9) 1

24 02  226-72653 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM.3/8” 274 A¥2(23)3/87(9.5) 1

25 02 226-72752 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM.7/16” Z74p A¥r(23)7/16”7(11.1) 1

76 02 226-72851 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASW. 172”7 AN T (73)1/27(12.7) 1

27 02 226-72950 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM.5/8” Z34b A¥L(73)5/87(15.9) 1

28 02 226-73057 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM.3/4” A3} AFT(23)3/47(19.1) 1

29 02 226-73156 SL1DE PRESSER FOOT ASM.7/8” 2340 AT (23)7/87(22,2) 1

30 02 226-73255 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM.1” A3V A¥L(73)17(25.4) 1

31 02 226-73354 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM.1.1/87 TSN AVL(73)1.1787(28.6 T

32 02 226-73453 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM.1.1/4” 30 AHT(73)1.1/47(31.8 1

33 226-75706 RECTIFICATION PLATE SSLALINDY 2

34 $5-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 23y 9/64-40 L=6 4

35 226-75904 COUNTER KNIFE SPACER JFAAZZN -F - 2

36 226-75656 AIR NOZZLE ASM.,RIGHT I7- )X WI3)IF I

37 $58-2091210-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=12.3 W53 9/64-40 L=12.3 2

38 226-75557 AIR NOZZLE ASM.,LEFT I7-J% W(r3)ex 1

39 $58-2091210-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=12.3 W53 9/64-40 L=12.3 2

40 226-71101 RUBBER PLUG vy vy 277 1

41 726-75854 SOLENOID VALVE MOUNT PLATE ASN AN PL 2 TOEY) I

42 226-75805 SOLENOID VALVE MOUNT PLATE F Uy A YN)YIAA (1)

43 B3538-112-000 01L RETURN TUBE HOLDER vy N 477 k¥ (1)

44 BT-0600401-EB TUBE #1-7° (0.2)

45 PF-0552040-A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. 7408 V¥ ab-% 73 (1)

45 PJ-UZ05000-01 PLUG AEZM @)

47 PJ-3010405-02 HALF UNION 4XM5 M-71=kY 4XMB 0]

48 PJ-3010605-03 HALF UNION N-7 2zhY (1)

49 PJ-3010652-01 HALF UN1ON 6XPTI/4 N-T22FY (1)

50 PJ-3090052-03 QUICK JOINT PLUG YAy 3{Vh. 70 3 @)

51 PY-1305230-00 WAGNETTC VALVE Ty Ay €))

52 HK-0346101-00 10P CONNECTOR Ny s 10P (n

53 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT ke vavash (4)

54 HW-1004709-90 VINYL COVERED WIRE (S A (0.1)

55 HW-5001400-00 2-C CABLE %77 44Ya-} 0.18X12X2 (1)

56 SM-4032001-8C SCREW H3X0.5 L=20 FIEy M3 L=20 (@3]

57 SM-4061001-SB SCRFW M6 L=10 FA a3y M6 L=10 (2)

58 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 A" 3%y tAZ M3X0.5 L=6 (1)

59 NM-6030001-SB NUT M3 ayhr+yh M3X0.5 132 (2)

60 NM-6060001-SB NUT M6 uyh7ivh M6 12 (2)

K3 RK-0346100-20 7-POLE NYLON PLUG S v 2P (@))

62 HK-0346200-20 2P PLUG 703 2P (1)

63 HK-0346400-08 PIN CONTACT b vavark (2)

64 HK-~0346300-00 TERMINAL ke va-3 A% (2)

65 BT-0400201-EB TUBE4X2 $1-7° 1.3

K D2T113-555-B00 CORD SET HOOK, B I-F VAFFF B 7

67 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIEYN VN 4

68 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TVRYFYE 7 1

69 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 EIEFY D=4.8 1=25 4

70 SS-4091520-SP 1

NOTE (#:3L)

SCREW 9/64-40 L=15

01....TYPE §
02....TYPE A

Fat %y 9/64-40 L=15

St
AfbRE

ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF LH-3128-7,

EEUAOERIL, LH-3128-TL HETT,

—96 —




16. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (1)
=R -8R (1)

(£9%L) (Without thread trimmer)
Needle gauge size Throat plate Feed Dog
it B I 7 Y ]
Code 4 .9 2
A i
inch mm |Ref.No Part No, Ref.No Part No. Ref.No Part No, Ref.No Part No
A 3/32 2.4 1 226-25008 20 226-35007
B 1/8 3.2 2 226-25107 21 226-30107
c 5/32 4.4 3 226-252086 22 226-35205 39 226-30206
D 3/1(5 4.8 4 226-25305 23 226-35304 40 226-30404 56 B1613-512-D0H
E 7/32 5.6 5 226-25404 24 226-35403 41 226-30503 57 B1813-512-EQH
F 1/4 6.4 6 226-25503 25 226-35502 42 226-30602 58 B1613-512-FQH
G 9/32 7.1 7 226-25602 26 226-35700 43 226-30800 59 B1613-512~GOH
H 5/16 7.9 8 226-25701 27 226-35809 44 226-30909 60 B1613-512-HOH
K 3/8 9.5 9 226-25800 28 226-35908 45 226-31006 61 B1613-512-KOH
W 7/16 11,1 10 226-25909 29 226-36005 46 226-31105 %{é
L 1/2 12,7 11 226-26006 30 226-36203 47 226-31303 62 B1613-512-L0H
M 5/8 15.9 12 226-26105 31 226-36302 48 226-31402 63 B1613-512-MK0H
N 3/4 19,1 13 226-26204 32 226-36401 49 226-31501 64 B1613-512~NOH
P 7/3 22.2 14 226-26303 33 226-36609 50 226-31709 65 B1613-512-POH
Q 1 25.4 15 226-26402 34 226-36708 51 226-31808 66 B1613-512-Q0H
R 114)28.6| 16 226-26501 35 226-36807 52 226-31907 67 B1613-512-ROH
S 114131.8]| V7 226-26600 36 226-36906 53 226-32004 68 B1613-512-S0H
T 1 3/8 34.9 18 226-26709 37 226-37003 54 226-32103 69 B1613-512-TOH
U 114 ]38.1 19 226-25808 38 226-37102 55 226-32202 70 B1613-512-U0H
Stitch spec. Spec., common % %
g8 ft B tRAA
G : *
Y Standard spec. BE4R
Yv Substandard spec. EREMR
¥ Special order BRRX




226-25107
226-25206
226-25305
226-25404

THROAT PLATE 1/8” (3.2MM)
THROAT PLATE 5/32” (4MM)

THROAT PLATE
THROAT PLATE

3/16” (4.8MM)
7/32” (5.6MM)

NYARCANEY Y )1/87 (3. 2MM)
NLA(AMEYFY )5/ 327 (4MM)

NILA({b%YFY)3/167 (4, 8MM
N {R(INEYFY)T/32" (5, 6MM

226-25503
226-25602
226-25701
226-25800
226-25909

THROAT PLATE
THROAT PLATE
THROAT PLATE
THROAT PLATE
THROT PLATE 7

1/4

9/32” (7.1MM)
5/16” (7.9MM)
3/8” (9.5MM)
/16 (11.1M)

NIRRTy 1747 (6. 4MM)
NIAR(ADbEYSFY)9/327 (T, IMM
NI{R ({b¥)4Y)5/167(7.9M
MAE ({M%933)3/87 (9. 5MM
NAR({MFYFY)T/16” (11, IM

226-26006
226-26105
226-26204
226-26303
226-26402

THROAT PLATE
THROAT PLATE
THROAT PLATE
THROAT PLATE
THROAT PLATE

1727 (12.7MM)
5/8" (15.9MM)
3/4”7 (19.1MM)
7/8” (22.2MM)
17 (25.4MM)

N{A(ANEIFY)1/27 (12, THN
N {H({b¥YF¥)5/8” (15. IMM
MA(AM%YFY)3/47 (19, IMM
NILAINEYFY)T/87 (22, 2MM
N{A(AbEYFY )17 (25 4MM)

226-26501
226-26600
226-26709
226-25808
226-35007

THROAT PLATE
THROAT PLATE
THROAT PLATE
THROAT PLATE

1.1/8” (28.6MM)
1.1/4" (31.8MM)
1.3/8” (34.9MM)
1.1/2” (38.1MM)

FEED DOG 3/32” (2.4MM)

NYR(/hEYFY)1-1/87(28.6
NILA(ADEYFY)L-1/47(31.8
NYLA(ADEYHY)1-3/87(34.9
NYLA({DEYFY)1-1/27(38.1
AN (¥h1.4)3/327(2.43)

226-30107
226-352056
226-35304
226-35403
226-35502

FEED DOG 1/8” (3.2MM)
FEED DOG 5/32” (4.0MM)
FEED DOG 3/16” (4.8MM)
FEED DOG 7/32” (5.6MM)
FEED DOG 1/4” (6.4MM)

F7UN 1787 (3. 2MH)

A2Un (IW1.4)5/327(4.03Y
A7 (301.4)3/16(4,83Y)
A79n (301.4)7/327 (5,63
A7Yn (xh1.4)1/47(6.43Y))

226-35700
226-35809
226-35908
226-36005
226-36203

FEED DOG 9/32” (7.1MM)
FEED DOG 5/16” (7.9MM)
FEED DOG 3/8” (9.5MM)

FEED DOG 7/16” (11.1MM)
FEED DOG 1/2" (12.7MM)

A2Un (I1.4)9/327(7.13)
A79n (I1.4)5/167(7.93)
A29n (301.4)3/87(9.53Y)
A29n (3h1.,4)7/167(11.13
A2y (IN1.4)1/27(12.73)

226-36302
226-36401
226-36609
226-36708
226-36807

FEED D0G 5/8” (15.94M)
FEED DOG 3/4” (19.1MM)
FEED DOG 7/8”

FEED DOG 1” (25.4MM)
FEED DOG 1.1/8” (28.6MM)

A28 (¥1.4)5/87(15.93)
A0 (¥41.4)3/47(19.13)
A2Un Nl .4 7/8 22/23)
A7Un vh1.4 17 25.43)
A79n vkl .4 1.1/8” 28.6

226-36906
226-37003
226-37102
226-30206
226-30404

FEED DOG 1.1/4” (34.9MM)
FEED DOG 1.3/8” (34.9MM)
FEED DOG 1.1/2” (38.1MM)
FEED DOG 5/32” (4.0MM)
FEED DOG 3/16” (4.8MM)

A7YN xh1,4 1.1/4” 34.9
29N 41,4 1.3/8” 34.9
Aoy (341.4)1-1/27(38.1
A79n 5/32” (4.0MM)
A279n 3/167 (4. 8MM)

226-30503
226-30602
226-30800
226-30909
226-31006

FEED DOG 7/32” (5.6MM)
FEED DOG 1/4

FEED DOG 9/32” (7.1MM)
FEED DOG 5/16” (7.9MM)
FEED DOG 3/8” (9.5MM)

F7IN 77327 (5. 6MM)
A7In 1/47(6.4MM)
A7InT 97327 (7. IMM)
79N 5/16” (7. 9MM)
A7IN 3/8”(9.5MM)

226-31105
226-31303
226-31402
226-31501
226-31709

FEED DOG 7/16” (11.1IMN)
FEED DOG 1/2” (12.7MM)
FEED DOG 5/8” (15.9MM)
FEED DOG 3/4” (19.1MM)
FEED DOG 7/8” (2.2MM)

XPIN T/167 (11.1MM)
A9 1727 (12.THM)
2790 5/87 (16, 9MM)
A7U87 3747 (19, 1MM)
APUN T/87 (2. 2MM)

226-31808
226-31907
226-32004
226-32103
226-32202

FEED DOG 1”7 (25.4MM)

FEED DOG 1.1/8” (28.6MM)
FEED DOG 1.1/4” (31.4MM)
FEED DOG 1.3/8” (34.9MM)
FEED DOG 1.1/2” (38.1MM)

F7UN 17 (25.4MM)

F7¥nt1:1/8" (28 . 6MM)
A79n1-1/4"(31.4MM)
A79n 1-3/87 (34 . 9MM)
A9 1-1/27(38.1MM)

B1613-512-DOH
B1613-512-EOH
B1613-512-FOH
B1613-512-GOH
B1613-512-HOH

FEED DOG 3/16”
FEED DOG 7/32"
FEED DOG 1/4”
FEED DOG 9/32”
FEED DOG 5/16"

TN 3/16 (7Y%))
27N 7/32 (79%))
17N 1/4 (79%))
A7In 9732 (79%))
A7IN 5/16 (79%))

B1613-512-K0H
B1613-512-LOH
B1613-512-MOH
B1613-512-NOH
B1613-512-POH

FEED DOG 3/8”
FEED DOG 1/2”
FEED DOG 5/8”
FEED DOG 3/4”
FEED DOG 7/8”

79N 378 (7))
290 1/2 (792))
798 5/8 (79%))
A7IN 3/4 (79%))
A7IN 1/8 (79%))

B1613-512-Q0H
B1613-512-ROH
B1613-512-SOH
B1613-512-TOH
B1613-512-UOH

FEED DOG 1"

FEED D0G 1-1/8”
FEED DOG 1-1/4”
FEED DOG 1-3/8”
FEED DOG 1-1/2"

- 928 —

179N 14y (798))
708 1-1/8 (79%/)
A7In 1-1/4 (79¢))
A7In 1-3/8 (7y%))
AN 1-1/2 (79¢))

— e et | i ] o e e e et b e e e e b ] et ] e et e i e e b e ] et et e b b ] e e ] e e e e




* 17.TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2)
R — ViR —BER (2)

CREaL) (Without thread trimmer)
Needle gauge size Presser Foot asm,
@ R B & 2(8)
' (Tip-divided)
Code = = ] uc__w £ (BHR%HNR) £
[ J=llie 1 =lle S
a-+ )l_‘( g K — B rtﬂ ™ C@ ™
inch mm |Ref.No|| Part No. |Ref.No| Part No. |Ref.No, Part No.
A |3/30 | 2.4 1 226-37557
B |1/ 3.2 2 226-37656
c 5/32 | 4.41 3 226-37755 20 101-52650
D |36 | 4.8 4 226-37854 21 101-52759 37 226-40353
E |{7/39| 5.6| 5 226-37953 22 101-52858 38 226-40452
F |1/ 6.4 6 226-38050 23 101-52957 39 226-40551
G |9732 | 7.1 7 226-38258 24 101-53054 40 226-40759
H 54| 7.9 8 226-38357 25 101-53153 41 226-40858
kK |33 95| 9 226-38456 26 101-53252" | 42 226-40957
W /16 11.11 10 226-38555 27 101-53351 43 226-41054
L /9 12,7 N 226-38753 28 101-53450 44 226-41252
u 5,8 {15.9] 12 226-38852 29 101-53559 45 226-41351
N 3/4 |19.1] 13 226-38951 30 101-53658 46 226-41450
P /g |22.2| 14 226-39157 31 101-53757 47 226-41658
Q 1 25.41 15 226-39256 32 101-53856 48 226-41757
R 11/g128.6¢ 16 226-39355 33 101-53955 49 226-41856
S 114131.81 17 226-39454 34 101-54052 50 226-41955
T 13/8|34.9| 18 226-39553 35 101-54151 51 226-42052
u 11]38.1| 19 226-39652 36 101-54250 52 226-42151
Stitch spec. % % i\\?
Bt R % x
% Standard spec, RELR
¢ Substandard spec, EEEAR




2 226-37656 PRESSER FOOT ASM.1/8”(3.2MM) J avk¥rl.6(r3)1/87(3.28 1
3 226-37755 PRESSER FOOT ASM.5/32” (4.4MM) ¥ a1yr¥rl.6(73)5/327(4.4 1
4 226-37854 PRESSER FOOT ASM.3/16” (4.8MM) Y avtyrl.6(23)3/167(4.8 1
5 226-37953 PRESSER FOOT ASM.7/32” (5.6MM) ¥ a9A¥rl.6(r2)7/327(5.6 1
6 226-38050 PRESSER FOOT ASM.1/4” (6.4MM) JTavk¥rl.6(73)1/47(6.40 1
7 226-38258 PRESSER FOOT ASM.9/32”(7.1MM) ¥ avt#rl.6(73)9/327(7.1 1
8 226-38357 PRESSER FOOT ASM.5/16” (7.9MM) I avk¥rl.6(23)5/167(7.9 1
9 226-38456 PRESSER FOOT ASM.3/8"(9.5MM) T 29A¥zl.6(73)3/87(9.5M 1
10 226-38555 PRESSER FOOT ASM.7/16”(11.1MM) ¥ at¥rl.6(73)7/167(11.1 1
11 226-38753 PRESSER FOOT ASM.1/27(12.7MM) ravk¥rl.6(73)1/27(12.7 1
12 226-38852 PRESSER FOOT ASM.5/8”(15.9MM) ¥ agA¥zl.6(23)5/87(15.9 1
13 226-38951 PRESSER FOOT ASM.3/4”(19.1MM) T avk¥rl.6(23)3/47(19.1 1
14 226-39157 PRESSER FOOT ASM.7/8”(22.2MM) ¥ agt¥rl.6(r3)7/87(22.2 1
15 226-39256 PRESSER FOOT ASM.1”(25.4MM) Y aA¥Il . 6(/3)17(25.4MM 1
16 226-39355 PRESSER FOOT ASM.1.1/87(28.6MM I avttrl.6(73)1.1/87(28 1
17 226-39454 PRESSER FOOT ASM.1.1/4”(31.8MM ¥ avE¥el.6(73)1.1/47(31 1
18 226-39553 PRESSER FOOT ASM.1.3/87(34.9MM ¥ avA¥rl.6(73)1.3/87(34 1
19 226-39652 PRESSER FOOT ASM.1.1/2”(38.1MM T avi¥el.6(73)1.1/27(38 1
20 101-52650 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 5/32” e (2.0) 5/32 73 1
21 101-52759 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/16” ¥z (2.0) 3/16 73 1
22 101-52858 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 7/32” rHx (2.0) 7/32 73 1
23 101-52957 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4” t¥r (2.0) 1/4 73 1
24 101-53054 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 9/32” F¥L (2.0) 9/32 73 1
25 101-53153 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 5/16” ¥z (2.0) 5/16 73 1
26 101-53252 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/8” A¥r (2,0) 3/8 73 1
27 101-53351 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 7/16” i (2,0) 7/16 73 1
28 101-53450 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/2” T¥r (2.0) 1/2 73 1
29 101-53559 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 5/8” ¥r (2.0) 5/8 73 1
30 101-53658 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/4” T¥r (2.0) 3/4 73 1
31 101-53757 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 7/8” 1#x (2.0) 7/8 73 1
32 101-53856 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1” T¥r (2.0) 173 1
33 101-53955 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1-1/8” ¥ (2.0) 1-1/8 43 1
34 101-54052 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1-1/4" A¥r (2.0) 1-1/4 73 1
35 101-54151 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1-3/8” AT (2.0) 1-3/8 3 1
36 101-54250 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1-1/2” A¥r (2.0) 1-1/2 73 1
37 226-40353 PRESSER FOOT ASM.3/167 (4.8MM) ¥¥7Lyr avA¥r(/3)3/167(4.8 1
38 226-40452 PRESSER FOOT ASM.7/32”(5.6MM) ¥V 29¥E(93)7/327(5.6 1
39 226-40551 PRESSER FOOT ASM.1/4”(6.4MM) FEULY 29I (73)1/47 (6.4 1
40 226-40759 PRESSER FOOT ASM.9/32” (7.1MM) FE¥PLY 2944 (23)9/327 (7.1 1
41 226-40858 PRESSER FOOT ASM.5/16” (7.9MM) FX7LY 294¥1(9X)5/167 (7.9 1
42 226-40957 PRESSER FOOT ASM.3/87(9.5MM) FE9Ly 29442(23)3/87(9.5 1
43 226-41054 PRESSER FOOT ASM.7/16”(11.1MM) F¥ULYT avAYI(73)7/167 (11 1
44 226-41252 PRESSER FOOT ASM.1/2”(12.7MM) Ly avidr(r3)1/27(12.7 1
45 226-41351 PRESSER FOOT ASM.5/8”(15.9MM) FEL3y 29441(23)5/87(15.9 1
46 226-41450 PRESSER FOOT ASM.3/4”(19.1MM) FEULY 29442 (73)3/47(19.1 1
47 226-41658 PRESSER FOOT ASM.7/8”(22.2MM) FELy vt (93)7/87(22.2 1
48 226-41757 PRESSER FOOT ASM.1”(25.4MM) FRUL YT 29A¥2(93)17(25.4M 1
49 226-41856 PRESSER FOOT ASM.1.1/8”(28.6MM UL avA¥E(23)1.1/87(2 1
50 226-41955 PRESSER FOOT ASM.1.1/4”(31,8MM FXILY 29AYL(/3)1.1/47(3 1
51 226-42052 PRESSER FOOT ASM.1.3/8”(34.9MM FEULY 294¥1(23)1.3/87(3 1
52 226-42151 PRESSER FOOT ASM.1.1/2” (38, 1MM FEPLY 29I (43)1.1/27(3 1

-30 -




18. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (3)
R — ViR —ER (3)

(£94%) (With thread trimmer)
Needle gauge size Throat plate Feed dog(with Thread Trimmer) Needle clamp asm,
(with Thread Trimmer)
it B $HIR (44 =) 0& (&9 f) g
S
Code -4 -0 @
S PR
inchi mm |Ref.No Part No. |[Ref.No Part No. [Ref.No Part No, |Ref.No Part No, [Ref.fo Part No.
A 13/35] 2.4 1 226-60104 18 | 226-65004 64 | 101-47551
B |18 3.2 2 226-60203 19 | 226-65103 65 | 101-47650
C {5/32) 4.4| 3 226-60302 20 | 226-65202 | 35 102-37907 66 | 101-47759
D |3/16| 4.8| 4 226-60401 21 226-65301 36 102-38004 | 50 102-39101 67 101-47858
E |7/32| 5.6| 5 226-60500 | 22 | 226-65400 | 37 102-38103 | 51 102-39200 | 68 | 101-47957
F il 6.4 6 226-60609. | 23 | 226-65509 | 38 102-38202 | 52 102-39309 | 69 | 101-48054
G {9732 7.1 7 226-60708 | 24 | 226-65707 39 102-38301 53 102-39408 | 70 | 101-48153
H {516 7.9 8 226-60807 25 | 226-65806 | 40 102-38400 | 54 102-39507 | 71 101-48252
K |38 9.5 9 226-60906 | 26 | 226-65905 | 41 102-38509 | 55 102-39606 | 72 | 101-48351
W |76l 11.1] 10 226-61003 | 27 | 226-66002 | 42 101-68300 | 56 101-70801 73 | 101-48450
L |19 (12,7 11 226-61102 28 | 226-66200 | 43 102-38707 | 67 102-39804 | 74 | 101-48559
M |58 15,9 12 226-61201 29 | 226-66309 | 44 102-38806 | 58 102-39903 | 76 | 101-48658
N |34 |19.1] 13 226-61300 | 30 | 226-66408 | 45 102-38905 | 59 101-71106 | 76 | 101-48757
P |78 |22,2] 14 226-61409 | 31 226-66606 } 46 |} 101-68706 | 60 101-71205 | 77 | 101-48856
Q 1 25,4 15 226-61508 | 32 | 226-66705 | 47 102-39002 | 61 101-71304 | 78 | 101-48955
R |11,8/28.6 16 | 226-61607 | 33 | 226-66804 | 48 101-68904 | 62 101-71403 | 79 | 101-49052
S [11,4]31.8] 17 226-61706 | 34 | 226-66903 | 49 101-69001 63 101-71502 | 80 [ 101-49151
T [13,8]34.9 81 | 101-49250
U |115]388.1 82 | 101-49359
Stitch spec. S Spec. common * Spec. common
T P * i
*
¥rStandard spec. 2T 4

YrSubstandard spec.

LRRMK




ot U e

AL Tl L Ay U

AV INAS Y S

3 226-60302 THROAT PLATE 5/32” 1M5Un)12(5/32") 1
4 226-60401 THROAT PLATE 3/16” 1MEINY42(3/167) 1
5 226-60500 THROAT PLATE 7/32” 1hEINY42(7/32") 1
[ 726-60600 THROAT PLATE 1/4 TAXURIFE(1/47) T
7 226-60708 THROAT PLATE 9/32” 1hYnY44(9/32") 1
8 226-60807 THROAT PLATE 5/16” 1h¥InY44(5/16") 1
9 226-60906 THROAT PLATE 3/8” 1M5YnY44(3/8") 1
10 226-61003 THROAT PLATE 7/16” AMEINI44(T7/16") 1
11 796-61102 THROAT PLATE 172" TMINT{E(T727) I
12 226-61201 THROAT PLATE 5/8" 1M5YNI14(5/8") 1
13 226-61300 THROAT PLATE 3/4” 1hEYNI44(3/4”) 1
14 226-61409 THROAT PLATE 7/8” 1hEUnY12(7/8”) 1
15 226-61508 THROAT PLATE 1” Ah¥YNIL4(17) 1
16 726-61607 THROAT PLATE 1.1/8" TFINAE(T-1/87) I
17 226-61706 THROAT PLATE 1.1/4” 1hEINI44(1-1/4") 1
18 226-65004 FEED D0G 3/32" AMEUAYYN (TH].4)3/327 (2 1
19 226-65103 FEED DOG 1/8” AMEUAZIN (IN1.4)1/87 (3. 1
20 226-65202 FEED DOG 5/32” AMEVAPIN (IN].4)5/32” (4 1
71 226-65301 FEED DOG 3/16” TEXUF7IN (Yh1.4)3/167(4 T
22 226-65400 FEED DOG 7/32” IMNEYARPIN (TH1.4)7/327 (5 1
23 226-65509 FEED D0G 1/4” TR¥URPIN (IN1.4)1/47 (6, 1
24 226-65707 FEED DOG 9/32” AMEVAPYN (TN1.4)9/327 (T 1
25 226-65806 FEED D0G 5/16” AREVAIIN (IH1.4)5/16”(7 1
26 226-65905 FEED DOG 3/8” TIEVEITA (RAT.4)3/87 (9. 1
27 226-66002 FEED DOG 7/16” AMEVAPIA (IN1.4)7/167 (1 1
28 226-66200 FEED DOG 1/2” AAFIAZIN (IN1.4)1/27(12 1
29 226-66309 FEED DOG 5/8” AMEVA7YN (IN1.4)5/87 (15 1
30 226-66408 FEED DOG 3/4” AMEVAZIN (YN1.4)3/47 (19 1
31 226-66606 FEED DOG 7/8” TVEVAIN (Yh1.4)7787(22 T
32 226-66705 FEED D0G 1” 1PEIAZIN (IN].4)17(25.4 1
33 226-66804 FEED DOG 1-1/8” AMFVAZYN (TH1.4)1-1/87( 1
34 226-66903 FEED DOG 1-1/4" AAEIAPYIN (TN, 4)1-1/47( 1
35 102-37907 FEED DOG 5/32 1M5A7IN 294 5/32 1
36 102-38004 FEED DOG 3/16 TrXUEFI~ 29k 3/16 T
37 102-38103 FEED .DOG 7/32 1M EYAPIN 290 7/32 1
38 102-38202 FEED DOG 1/4 1MEIA2YIN 290 1/4 1
39 102-38301 FEED DOG 9/32 1MEVA2YN 290 9/32 1
40 102-38400 FEED DOG 5/16 1M EUA2N 290 5/16 1
a1 T02-38509 FEED DOG 378 TXVF9~ 29% 3/8 T
42 101-68300 FEED DOG 7/16” 1M50A79n (2) 7/16 1
43 102-38707 FEED DOG 1/2 AAEIAPYIN 290 1/2 1
44 102-38806 FEED DOG 5/8 1M¥Y429n 5/8 1
45 102-38905 FEED DOG 3/4 154298 3/4 1
16 T01-68706 FEED DOG 7/8” NEVEITA (2) 778 T
47 102-39002 FEED DOG 1” 1IN 14vF 1
48 101-68904 FEED DOG 1-1/8” AN (2) 1-1/8 1
49 101-69001 FEED DOG 1-1/4” AxIAPIN (2) 1-1/4 1
50 102-39101 FEED DOG 3/16 1MYA7YN 2X3 3/16 i
51 102-39200 FEED DOG 7/32 AXVA7IR 2X3 7732 T
52 102-39309 FEED DOG 1/4 1AEIA2YN 2X3 1/4 1
53 102-39408 FEED DOG 9/32 1M¥VA7IN 2X3 9/32 1
54 102-39507 FEED D0G 5/16 1M 5IA7IN 2X3 5/16 1
55 102-39606 FEED DOG 3/8 1M ¥YA2U0 2X3 3/8 1
56 T0T-70801 FEED DOG 7/16° TN XVA7IN (2X3) 7716 I
57 102-39804 FEED DOG 1/2 IMUASYA 2X3 1/2 1
58 102-39903 FEED D0G 5/8 154290 5/8 1
59 101-71106 FEED DOG 3/4" 1MYAZIN (2X3) 3/4 1
60 101-71205 FEED DOG 7/8” 1M%9A79n (2X3) 7/8 1
61 T01-71304 FEED DOG 17 TRXUA7In (2X3) 1 T
62 101-71403 FEED D0OG 1-1/8" AM¥trYn (2X3) 1-1/8 1
63 101-71502  FEED DOG 1-1/4" MEVAPYN (2X3) 1-1/4 1
64 101-47551 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 3/32” MM A 3/32 73 1
65 101-47650 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/8” MY R 1/8 73 1
56 TOT-47759 NEEDLE CLAMP ASN. 57327 N X 5/32 7% T
67 101-47858 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 3/16" ML R 3/16 73 1
68 101-47957 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 7/32" MY R T/32 73 1
69 101-48054 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/4” MY R 1/4 73 1
70 101-48153 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 9/32” AN A 9/32 43 1
71 T0T-48252 NEEDLE CLAMP ASN. 5/16" MY X 5/16 73 T
72 101-48351 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 3/8” ML R 3/8 73 1
73 101-48450 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 7/16” NN A 7/16 43 1
74 101-48559 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/2” M A 1/2 73 1
75 101-48658 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 5/8” MY A 5/8 73 1
76 TOT-48757 NEEDLE CLANP ASM. 3/47 A X374 7% T
77 101-48856 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 7/8” ML A 7/8 73 1
78 101-48955 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1” MR A1 23 1
79 101-49052 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1-1/8” MR A 1-1/8 73 1
80 101-49151 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1-1/4" AR A 1-1/4 73 1
E:3 TOT-29250 NEEDLE CLAMP ASH. 1-3/8” MV X 1-3/8 73 T
82 101-49359 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1-1/2” PN R 1-1/2 23 1

- 32 -



19. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (4)
mr—=Via—ER (4)

(LH-3128Ff) (For LH-3128F) % Special order HRLY
Needle gauge size Throat plate Throat plate Feed DBog Presser Foot asm. Swivel guide
for Taping Presser asm,
¥ B 7-7° [HRHHE it K Y K & 7MY R
]
Code E ;
.4 <+ o
a-+ - =
]
RN E
o
inch| mm |Ref.No] Part No. |Ref.No] Part No. |{Ref.Noj Part No, |Ref.No] Part No., |[Ref.No/] Part No,
B 18 3.2 1 226-28002 8 226-25107 15 226-34000 22 226-27152 29 226-47051
¥| C 5/32| 4.4 2 226-28101 9 226-25206 16 226-34109 23 226-27251
D |3/ig| 4.8 3 226-28200 10 226-25305 17 226-34208 24 226-27350 30 226-47150
¥ E {7732 5.6 4 226-28309 11 226-25404 18 226-34307 25 226-27459 31 226-47259
F 1/4 6.4 5 226-28408 12 226-25503 19 226-34406 26 226-27558 32 226-47358
G 9/32 7.1 6 226-28507 13 226-25602 20 226-34505 27 226-27657 33 | 226-47457
H 1516] 7.9 7 226-28606 14 226-25701 21 226-34604 28 226-27756 34 226-47556
. Bed Slide asm, Bed Slide asm,
Needle gauge size (with Tread Trimmer) (with Tread Trimmer Stitch spec.F)
I BORCE) (90D BUE (B) (RUVE-FER)
Bed Slide asm, Bed Slide asm, Bed Slide asm, Bed Slide asm,
Code (Left) (Right) (Left) (Right)
#0RVE(E) R £y #yR(H) A BUR(E) R RUR(R) A
2t < > % >
/// '//’ - ~ ~ g
inch! mm |Ref.No] Part No. |Ref.No| Part No. |RefNoj Part No. |RefNo/j Part No.
A (39| 2.4
S S 35 226-50857 | 39 226-50352 43 226-01058 47 226-00555
w | 16l11.4
L by 112.7
S S S 36 226-50956 40 226-50451 44 226-01157 48 226-00654
N | ¥ (19,1
P Irg |22.2
S S S 37 | 226-51053 41 226-50550 45 226-01256 49 226-00753
Q 1 25.86
S 11 |31.8
S S 38 226-51152 42 226-50659 46 226-01355 50 226-00852
u |1 |38.1
T8ASL 0418~
Needle gauge size Front metal Inner metal Needle gauge size Wiper
it 8 B AN AL it B 24 18-
Code Code
a-b \) @ # -+ @
inch| mm {Ref.No Part No. Ref . No Part No, inch mm |Ref.No] Part No.
A 3/32 2.4 A 3/32 2.4
S S S 51 | B1802-512-0A0-A | 53 | B1803-515-0A0 S S S 55 | 102-09203
p | 7/8 |22.2 K |38 | 9.5
Q 1 25 .4 W Tqgl11.1
S S S 52 B1802-512-0AB 54 101-12357 S S S 56 102-09500
U |1ln|38.1 M | 5% |15.9
N 3/4 1
S S S 57 102-09807
P | 78 [22.2
Q 1 25.4
S S S 58 102-09906
s |114 {31.8




2 226-28101 THROAT PLATE 5/32” F-7° VENVLH(5/327) 1
3 226-28200 THROAT. PLATE 3/16” F=7° ¥¥ay nI{A(3/167) 1
4 226-28309 THROAT PLATE, 7/32” F-7 9ENYLR(T/32”) 1
5 226-28408 THROAT PLATE 1/4” F-7° 9539 M4R(1/4") 1
6 226-28507 THROAT PLATE 9/32” F=7° 953y n44(9/32") 1
7 226-28606 TAPING THROT PLATE 5/16 F—7° %39Un)44(5/16") 1
8 226-25107 THROAT PLATE 1/8” (3.2MM) MILE(LMEYFI)L/87 (3. 2M) 1
9 226-25206 THROAT PLATE 5/32” (4MM) MAE(ANEYFT)5/32” (4MM) 1
10 226-25305 THROAT PLATE 3/16” (4,8MM) MILR(4MEYFY)3/167 (4.8 1
11 226-25404 THROAT PLATE 7/32” (5.6MM) MALR(A XVF3)7/327 (5.6 |
12 226-25503 THROAT PLATE 1/4" (6.4MM) MAINEYFY)IL/47 (6. 4MM) ]
13 226-25602 THROAT PLATE 9/32” (7.1MM) PIAR(LDEYFYI/327 (T IMM 1
14 226-25701 THROAT PLATE 5/16” (7.9MM) MM ({P%VFY)5/167 (7.9 1
15 - 226-34000 FEED DOG F 1/8” 7N F(1/8”) 1
16 226-34109 FEED DOG F 5/327 7N F(5/327) 1
17 226-34208 FEED DOG F 3/16” AN F(3/16") 1
18 226-34307 FEED DOG, 7/32” 29N F(7/32") 1
19 226-34406 FEED DOG F 1/4” 7N F(1/47) 1
20 226-34505 FEED DOG F 9/32” 2700 F(9/327) 1
21 226-34604 FEED DOG F 5/16” IOV TF(5/167) 1
22 226-27152 " PRESSER FOOT F ASM. 1/8” Fy a9vt41(43)1/8” 1
23 226-27251 PRESSER FOOT F ASM. 5/32" Fy awt$1(43)5/32” 1
24 226-27350 F PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/16” Fy 293%1(73)3/16” 1
25 226-27459 PRESSER FOOT ASM., 7/32” Fy a9iyx(43)7/32” 1
26 226-27558 PRESSER FOOT F ASM. 1/4” F agk¥z(73)1/4” 1
27 226-27657 PRESSER FOOT ASM., F 9/32” Fy' 199 x(43)9/32” 1
28 226-27756 PRESSER FOOT ASM., F 5/16” Fy 29t41(23)5/16” 1
29 226-47051 SWIVEL GUIDE PRESSER ASM. 1/8” 47 W 4N A¥T(s3)1/8” 1
30 226-47150 GU1DE PRESSER ASM. 3/16” 247 Wi A AHz(73)3/16” 1
31 226-47259 GUIDE PRESSER ASM. 7/32” AT Wh AN AL (73)7/327 I
32 226-47358 GUIDE PRESSER ASM. 1/4” A7 WH AN A¥E(23)1/47 I
33 226-47457 GUIDE PRESSER ASM. 9/32 247 W Ah AHr(r3)9/32” I
34 226-47556 SWIVEL GUIDE PRESSER ASM.5/16” 247 Wi 4h A$1(73)5/16” 1
35 226-50857 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., A AREYAN VLA V) AV 1
36 226-50956 LEFT SLIDER PLATE B ASM. SIS DR YE I
37 226-51053 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., C AR A V4R D) €3 1
38 226-51152 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., D AP ZN V1A D) DIR 1
39 226-50352 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A IREYZN D4R (3% ) AR 1
40 226-50451 RIGHT SLIDER PLATE B ASM. LPEYAN V4R(3% ) BI3 1
41 226-50550 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., C LME)AN V1R(3Y ) €73 1
42 226-50659 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., D AMEVZN VLR(3F ) DI3 1
43 226-01058 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., A AN YLA(vA ) AR 1
44 226-01157 LEFT SLIDER PLATE B ASM. AN YRR Y) B3 1
45 226-01256 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., C AN LB (AT Y) €73 1
46 226-01355 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., C AN YL (A D)D(23) 1
47 226-00555 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A AN VLR(3%) AZ3 1
48 226-00654 RIGHT SLIDER PLATE B ASM. AN VLA(3% ) BI3 1
49 226-00753 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., C AN VLER(3% ) OI3 1
50 226-00852 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., D AN ULR(3% ) D23 1
51 B1802-512-0A0-A BUSHING ASM., FRONT AV RIARN I3 1
52 B1802-512-0AB  BUSHING ASM., FRONT JAY b LA I3 1
53 B1803-515-0A0  BUSHING ASM., INTERMEDIATE ATy FhAAN I3 1
54 101-12357 BUSHING ASM. INTERMEDIATE SRV IFHAAN 73X 1
55 102-09203 WIPER 3/32"-3/8” AN - 1
56 102-09500 WIPER 7AN - 1
57 102-09807 WIPER TAN - 1
58 102-09906 WIPER 74N - 1

— 34 —




20. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEFEHRY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsocoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts{D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

TEEFEL, #5Rev.No . Mz Z3B{FaW,
BARNERUASZVERNRAL, BIRINERETH, TEXTELT,
’ 29139300

No.0942-[06] - ‘Rev.No.

*A:Added partsBiIfS/D:0bsoleted partshlB®&E/E:ErratumilE

Rev.[PageRef. Parts No. Rev.PagelRef, Parts No. )
No. | B [No, i £ * No, | B INo. & &
D 05 2 341100-04109 06 2 341229-01805
06 2 621400-21415
D 05 4 11{B1210-526-0A0 06 4 111226-80656
D 05 4 281110-32562 06 4 28 1229-37965
D 05 8 39/B1820-563-000 06 8 39(B1820-051-000

06 8| 88|226-15462

06 10 7185-7121410-TP
06 10{ 18|229-11804

06 10| 20[229-12000

06 10| 22(229-40506

086 12 11229-07802

06 12) 131/229-08909

06 121 19(229-20201

06 12| 36[229-07505

06 12] 37|229-07604

06 121 41(400-17058

06 14] 26[400-12461

08 141 28[SS-6111052-TP
" 06 16 37(229-52501

06 16| 39(262-26407

06 16| 40(262-26209

06 20 11229-24708

06 20| 12|SS-6121610-TFP
06 20| 23|400-12577

06 21 6/SS-6121610-7TP
06 211 30/229-28907

06 21 31(229-29004

06 21| 32/229-28808

06 21| 34(229-28402

06 21| 85|229-28303

06 23 ALL PARTS-%2 ¥
06 24 ALL PARTS-% #

05 10 7/85-7121410-SP
05 10/ 18{110-09909
05 10} 20{110-52701
05 10| 22(110-72006
05 12 1{110-71800
05 12 13/110-07101
05 12 19|110-18207
05 12 36|110-71602
05 12 37|110-71701
05 12 411226-08004
05 14| 26|226-54701
05 14| 28,55-2110930-8°P
05 16| 37/111-00500
05 16| 39|/B1506-352-000
05 16| 40/135-15606
05 20 1/B3530-555-000
05 20| 12|SS-6121610-8P
05 20] 23(226-19902
05 21 6{85-6121610-SP
05 21| 30|B3126-012-000
05 21| 31/B3129-012-B00
05 21| 32|B3125-012-000
05 21] 34]110-78102
05 21| 85{B3211-555-000
05 23 ALL PARTS-%2 #

QIO |||/ |OiO|O ||l (| (O |C |(O|C|C|C

iz (i ||| (2|22 || (> P> ||| |>|>|>




BT-0400201-EB
BT-0500300-EA
BT-0600401-EB
B1104-051-000
B1202-512-000
B1214-038-000
B1414-512-000
B1438-512-B00
B1501-581-000

B1505-227-T00-A

B1515-051-000
B1521-555-000
B1603-512-000

B1604-012-000-A

B1610-512-000
B1613-512-DOH
B1613-512-EQH
B1613-512-FOH
B1613-512-GOH
B1613-512-HOH
B1613-512-K0H
B1613-512-LOH
B1613-512-MOH
B1613-512-NOH
B1613-512-POH
B1613-512-Q0H
B1613-512-ROH
B1613-512-S0H
B1613-512-TOH
B1613-512-UOH
B1633-470-000
B1636-581-B00
B1653-470-000
B1802-512-0AB

B1802-512-0A0-A
B1802-512-0A0-A

B1803-515-0A0
B1803-515-0A0
B1816-512-000
B1820-051-000
B1821-051-000
B1822-051-000
B1823-051-000

B1834-512-000-A
B1850-512-000

B1851-512-000
B2024-771-000
B3041-980-000
B3112-704-000
B3114-232-000
B3121-352-000
B3125-012-000
B3126-012-000
B3126-012-000
B3129-012-A00
B3129-012-B00
B3137-5627-0A0
B3138-527-000
B3139-5627-000
B3141-527-000
B3142-527-000
B3143-527-000
B3211-555-000
B3417-051-000
B3418-180-000
B3517-009-000
B3524-552-000
B3534-012-000
B3534-155-000
B3538-112-000
B3538-112-000
B8233-555-000
B9117-051-000

CM-3002001-A1
CM-3002001-01

26
10
26

2

4
20
20

4
12
12
14
12
10
10
10
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
10
10
10
34

8
34

8
34

65
53
44
31
14
52
59
51
40
39
46

48
43
33
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

67
68
69
70
65
32
67
52

51
11
53

39
41

45
36
31
30

59
21
20
39
16
16
14
18
156
32
29
33
25
34
35
19
62
17
17
53
55
51
56
43
26
20

58
59

€Q-2020000-00
€Q-2020000-00
€Q-2020000-00
€Q-2520000-00
(Q-2520000-00
€Q-2520000-00
€Q-5050000-00
CS-0300711-SP
CS-070081B-SH
CS-102121A-SH
CS-1470710-SH
€S-1471012-SH

D2112-555-B00
D2112-555-B00
D2113-555-B00

D2427-555-B00-B
D2428-555-B00-A

D2430-555-B00
D2464-555-B00
D3129-555-D00
D3159-555-B00

D3163-555-B00-A

D3164-555-B00
D3171-415-BOH

EA-9500B01-00
EA-9500B01-00
EA-9500B01-00

HA-0005900-00
HA-0019000-00
HK-0346100-20
HK-0346101-00
HK-0346101-40
HK-0346200-20
HK-0346300-00
HK-0346400-0B
HK-0346400-0B
HK-0346400-0B
HK-0346400-0B
HK-0346400-0B
HW-1004709-90
HW-2003900-00
HW-5000700-00
HW-5000700-00
HW-5001400-00

MDP-500B1400

M4002-110-000
M4007-110-0AA
M4007-110-0AB
M6043-350-AAA

NM-6030001-SB
NM-6040002-SE
NM-6040002-SE
NM-6050001-SE
NM-6050001-SE
NM-6050001-SE
NM-6050001-SE
NM-6050001-SP
NM-6060001-SB
NM-6060001-SE
NM-6160511-SE
NM-6160511-SE
NS-6080210-SP
NS-6090310-SP
NS-6090310-SP
NS-6110310-SN
NS-6110310-SP
NS-6110310-SP
NS-6110310-SP
NS-6110420-SP
NS-6110420-SP
NS-6120310-SP

O W 00 00

14
14
14
16

12
12
12

14
20
26

18
16
26
26
14
26
26
14

16

18
26

26
18
16
18
26

[ SCI SN AN

26

23
23
23
24
24
14

‘26

22
23
24
10
18
20
20

18
20

20
20

40
44

b4
12
22
33
11
29
74

48
66
42
41
39
22
19
26
30
28
62

65
58
67

15
10
61
52
57
62
64
56
35
24
53
63
54
16

17
55

66
22
23
24

57 -

59
21
24
19
28
14
18
43
60
12
27
17
46
26
33

10
37
43
16

13-

NS-6150430-SP
NS-6620310-SP
NS-6680320-SP
NS-6700420-SP

PF-0552040-A0
PJ-0205000-01
PJ-3010405-02
PJ-3010605-03
PJ-3010652-01
PJ-3080400-02
PJ-3090052-03
PS-0300201-KP
PS-0600502-KP
PT-0502700-S0
PV-1305230-00

RE-0320000-KO0
RE-0400000-K0
RE-0500000-K0
RE-0500000-KO0
RE-0500000-K0
RE-0500000-K0
RE-0500711-KP
RE-0900000-K0
RE-1000000-K0
R0O-0371801-00
R0-0922702-00
R0-0982401-00
RO-1952401-00
R0-4372002-00

SB-1200001-00
SB-1200002-00
SD-0470281-SP
SD-0490261-SP
SD-0490261-SP
SD-0500301-SP
SD-0600271-SP
SD-0600322-SD
SD-0640321-SP
SD-0650305-TP
SD-0650321-TP
SD-0720332-SP
SD-0800422-CP
SD-0870601-SP
SD-0900701-TP
SK-3412000-SC
SK-3482500-SC
SK-3482500-SC
SK-3482500-SC
SL-4030691-SC
SM-0081001-SD
SM-4030601-3N
SM-4030601-SN
SM-4031501-SC
SM-4032001-SC
SM-4040655-SP
SM-4041001-SC
SM-4041201-SC
SM-4041655-SP
SM-4042001-SC
SM-4051405-SE
SM-4051405-SE
SM-4061001-SB
SM-6061610-SC
SM-6061610-SC
SM-6082502-TP
SM-8050502-TP
SM-8063012-TR
SM-9061203-SE
SM-9061853-SR
SQ-1110401-MZ
SQ-1110401-MZ
SQ-1110401-MZ
SQ-1150451-MZ

SS-2080810-SP
S§-2090710-TP
SS-2090710-TP
SS-2090710-TP
SS-2090710-TP
SS-2091210-SP
SS-2091210-SP
S§5-2110920-TP
SS-2110920-TP
SS-2110930-8P
S5-3090520-SP
SS-3090610-SP
SS-4091620-SP
SS-4110515-SP
SS5-4110615-SP
SS-4110515-SP
S8-4110515-SP
SS-4110615-SP
SS-4110615-SP
SS-4110715-SP
SS5-4110715-SP
SS5-4110715-SP
S§-4110815-SP
S§-4110815-SP
SS-4110815-SP
SS5-4110815-SP
SS-4110815-SP
SS-4110815-SP
SS-4111015-SP
§§-4111015-SP
S§S-4111215-SP
S§-4111215-8P
SS-4111215-SP
SS-4111815-SP
§5-4120615-SP
S§-4120615-SP
SS-4120615-SP
SS-4120615-SP
SS-4120615-SP
S5-4120615-SP
S5-4121015-SP
S§-4150915-SP
SS-4153015-SP
SS-5090610-SP
SS-5090610-SP
S5-5090610-SP
S§§-6080320-SP
SS-6081810-SP
SS-6090630-SP
S5-6090670-TP
SS-6090810-SP
SS-6111052-TP
SS-6111140-SP
SS-6111210-SP
S§-6111610-SP
SS-6111610-SP
SS-6120940-SP
SS-6121212-TP
SS-6121610-TP
SS5-6121610-TP
SS-6121610-TP
S§-6121610-TP
S5-6121610-TP
SS§-6121610-TP
S5-6121840-SP
S5-6121860-SP
S5-6151040-SP
SS-6151220-SP
SS-6152440-SP
S8-6153040-SP
S5-6580752-TP
S§-6661110-SP
SS-6661110-SP
S§-7081310-SP
SS-7081310-SP
SS-7090510-SP

- 36 —




NUMERTICAL INDEX OF PARTS &5
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
& " __NO i 72 Mo 2% " N & B N0
S3-7090710-SP 14 12 | WP-0612056-SD 16 31 101-53252 30 26 110-24205 22 11
S3-7090910-SP 4 62 | WP-0621016-SD 10 41 101-53351 30 27 110-24304 22 23
S§8-7090910-SP 20 32 | WP-0621016-SD 16 26 101-53450 30 28 110-45101 6 12
SS-7090910-TP 12 45 WP-0753016-SZ 14 36 101-53559 30 29 110-47107 22 4
SS-7110510-SP 10 64 | WP-0850002-SP 8 68 101-53658 30 30 110-72402 6 14
SS-7110710-SP 8 73 | WP-1612616-SE 23 25 101-53757 30 31 110-72501 16 13
SS-7110710-SP 10 30 | WP-1612616-SE 24 15 101-53856 30 32 110-72709 18 2
SS-7110710-SP 16 15 | WS-0310002-KN 18 19 101-53955 30 33 110-76809 21 3
SS-7110840-SP 21 13 | WS-0451040-KP 21 7 101-54052 30 34 110-76858 21 2
SS8-7110840-SP 21 29 | WS-0510002-KN 23 29 101-54151 30 35 110-76957 21 4
SS-7110910-SP 10 55 | WS-0510002-KN 24 19 101-54250 30 36 110-77567 21 11
SS-7111310-TP 10 49 | WS-0610002-KP 16 30 101-61305 16 17 110-78003 21 20
SS-7111810-SP 8 54 | WS-0631510-KP 16 25 101-62204 22 2 110-78102 21 18
SS-7120760-SP 4 46 | WS-1643202-KR 23 26 101-62253 22 1 110-78250 21 12
SS-7120760-SP 8 21 WS-1643202-KR 24 16 101-62600 22 3 110-93606 6 13
SS3-7120760-SP 16 36 | WT-0530002-KS 2 10 101-68300 32 42 111-02100 16 5
SS-7120910-SP 10 15 101-68706 32 46 111-02209 16 6
SS-7121410-TP 10 7 101-01004 2 3 101-68904 32 48 111-02308 16 11
SS-71561210-8P 16 24 101-04800 4 61 101-69001 32 49 111-10301 18 13
S3-7151610-SP 14 16 101-06102 10 50 101-70801 32 56 111-10400 18 11
SS-7681750-TP 4 39 101-07902 10 39 101-71106 32 59 111-10509 18 12
SS5-8080610-SP 14 7 101-08009 10 13 101-71205 32 60 111-10707 18 8
S§-8080660-TP 4 170 101-08512 8 2 101-71304 32 61 111-11705 18 14
SS-8110410-TP 14 30 101-08611 § 13 101-71403 32 62 111-11804 18 21
SS-81105610-SP 14 34 101-09908 8§ 36 101-71502 32 63 113-94509 12 24
SS-8111010-Tp 14 21 101-10500 8§ 25 102-08551 18 29 119-56802 6 22
SS-8120740-SP 2 24 101-10500 8 87 102-08700 18 32 131-67556 23 1
SS-8151150-SP 8 4 101-10609 8 26 102-09203 18 35 131-67903 23 8
SS-8151150-SP 8 14 101-11201 8 47 102-09203 34 55 131-68000 23 9
SS-8151150-SP 10 51 101-11508 § 81 102-09500 18 36 131-68109 23 10
SS-8151150-TP 4 9 101-12001 8 7 102-09500 34 56 131-68208 23 11
SS-8151550-SP 4 18 101-12357 34 b4 102-09807 18 37 137-65607 20 44
SS-8151550-SP 4 25 101-12407 8§ 37 102-09807 34 57
SS-8660530-TP 4 36 101-12803 8§ 28 102-09906 18 38 226-00555 2 42
SS-8660530-TP 8§ 8 101-12902 8§ 31 102-09906 34 58 226-00555 34 47
SS-86605630-TP 8 10 101-16051 14 3 102-10805 8 80 226-00654 34 48
SS-8660530-TP 8§ 171 101-16606 14 23 102-11407 14 6 226-00753 34 49
SS-8660530-TP 8§ 75 101-16705 14 40 102-11605 14 2 226-00852 34 50
S§-8660610-TP 10 12 101-16754 14 37 102-16703 20 4 226-01058 2 38
SS-8660810-TP 8 6 101-16804 14 15 102-37907 32 35 226-01058 34 43
SS-8660810-TP 12 42 101-16903 14 35 102-38004 32 36 226-01157 34 44
SS-8660810-TP 14 32 101-17109 14 24 102-38103 32 37 226-01256 34 45
S§-8661030-SP § 18 101-17208 14 18 102-38202 10 36 226-01355 34 46
SS-8680540-SP 4 13 101-17851 14 55 102-38202 32 38 226-02007 2 17
SS-8680810-TP 4 40 101-19105 16 18 102-38301 32 39 226-02254 2 20
SS-8681650-TP 4 38 101-19204 16 19 102-38400 32 40 226-02304 2 32
SS-8701782-TP 20 19 101-24204 6 10 102-38509 32 41 226-02601 2 46
SS-9080410-SP 14 8 101-24303 6 15 102-38707 32 43 226-03013 2 25
SS-9110460-CP 2 33 101-25201 12 16 102-38806 32 44 226-03112 2 27
SS-9111010-SP 14 50 101-47551 32 64 102-38905 32 45 226-03203 229
SS-9111010-SP 16 21 101-47650 32 65 102-39002 32 47 226-03401 21 1
SS-9111010-SP 18 30 101-47759 32 66 102-39101 32 50 226-03609 2 50
S§-9151440-CP 10 40 101-47858 32 67 102-39200 32 51 226-03708 2 51
101-47957 32 68 102-39309 32 52 226-03906 4 30
TA-0500601-M0 8§ 67 101-48054 4 69 102-39408 32 53 226-04003 4 4]
TA-0750404-R0 2 12 101-48054 32 69 102-39507 32 54 226-04300 4 43
TA-0750704-R0 2 15 101-48153 32 170 102-39606 32 55 226-04409 4 37
TA-1250406-R0 2 13 101-48252 32 71 102-39804 32 57 226-04508 4 17
TA-1250406-R0 2 22 101-48351 32 72 102-39903 32 58 226-04607 4 33
TA-1250406-R0 2 47 101-48450 32 73 103-15208 10 62 226-04656 4 32
101-48559 32 14 103-15455 10 63 226-04904 4 42
WP-0320501-SC 18 4 101-48658 32 75 103-15505 10 56 226-05307 4 2
WP-0371016-SD § 34 101-48757 32 76 106-02902 2 2 226-05356 4 1
WP-0371016-SD 18 34 101-48856 32 77 106-04809 4 15 226-05406 4 7
WP-0450801-SD 4 27 101-48955 32 178 106-11457 8§ 19 226-06008 4 67
WP-0480856-SP 21 23 101-49052 32 179 106-23403 20 34 226-06602 4 49
WP-0480856-SP 21 39 101-49151 32 80 106-97506 6 36 226-06800 4 71
WP-0501016-SC 21 10 101-49250 32 81 106-97605 6 41 226-07006 4 b4
WP-0501016-SC 21 24 101-49359 32 82 107-41106 6 11 226~07105 4 b8
WP-0501016-SC 21 40 101-52650 30 20 110-06202 127 226-07204 4 59
WP-0501016-SD 6 38 101-52759 30 21 110-06350 12 6 226-07303 4 52
WP-0501016-SD 14 51 101-52858 30 22 110-06509 12 11 226~07402 4 53
WP-0501016-SD 14 64 101-52957 12 44 110-07309 12 8 226~08103 12 10
WP-0501016-SD 16 16 101-52957 30 23 110-18108 1220 226-08152 12 5
WP-0501016-SD 16 20 101-53054 30 24 110-24015 22 7 226-08400 12 46
Wp-0501016-SD 21 8 101-53153 30 25 110-24106 22 8 226-08509 2 6l




om0

—

q

226-09002
226-09101
226-09200
226-09309
226-09408
226-09606
226-09705
226-09754
226-09804
226-10000
226-10109
226-10208
226-10307
226-10406
226-10505
226-10604
226-10901
226-11602
226-11651
226-11701
226-11909
226-12006
226-12055
226-12105
226-12204
226-12303
226-12402
226-12501
226-12600
226-12659
226-12758
226-12808
226-12907
226-13004
226-13103
226-13400
226-13509
226-13608
226-13905
226-14101
226-15009
226-15108
226-15207
226-15306
226-15454
226-15462
226-15702
226-15801
226-15959
226-16254
226-17005
226-17104
226-17104
226-17609
226-17708
226-17807
226-17906
226-18052
226-18060
226-18102
226-18201
226-18300
226-18458
226-18557
226-18656
226-18706
226-18805
226-18904
226-18904
226-19001
226-19100
226-19209
226-19415
226-19605
226-19704
226-19704

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

10
10
10
10
10
10
10

[ et
07N;NOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

3]
[S-RewNorNorNorRorNorNorNarNorNorNeorNorNorRorRoria)

D DD DO B DD
COOOoO

226-19803
226-20108
226-20355
226-20454
226-20504
226-20702
226-20801
226-20801
226-20900
226-21056
226-21106
226-21155
226-22005
226~-22104
226-22351
226-22401
226-23102
226-23201
226-25008
226-25107
226-25107
226-25206
226-25206
226-25305
226-25305
226-25404
226-25404
226-25503
226-25503
226-25503
226-25602
226-25602
226-25701
226-25701
226-25800
226-25808
226-25909
226-26006
226-26105
226-26204
226-26303
226-26402
226-26501
226-26600
226-26709
226-27152
226-27251
226-27350
226-27459
226-27558
226-27657
226-27756
226-28002
226-28101
226-28200
226-28309
226-28408
226-28507
226-28606
226-30107
226-30206
226-30404
226-30503
226-30602
226-30602
226-30800
226-30909
226-31006
226-31105
226-31303
226-31402
226-31501
226-31709
226-31808
226-31907
226-32004

20

25 226-32103
9 226-32202
6 226-34000
7 226-34109

14 226-34208
8 226-34307

32 226-34406

21 226-34505

14 226-34604

28 226-35007

36 226-35205

27 226-35304

24 226-35403
15 226-35502

31 226-35700

29 226-35809
1 226-35908

44 226-36005
1 226-36203
2 226-36302
8 226-36401
3 226-36609
9 226-36708
4 226-36807
10 226-36906
5 226-37003
11 226-37102

40 226-37557
6 226-37656
12 226-37755
7 226-37854
13 226-37953
8 226-38050
14 226-38258
9 226-38357
19 226-38456
10 226-38555
11 226-38753
12 226-38852
13 226-38951
14 226-39157
156 226-39256
16 226-39355
17 226-39454
18 226-39553

22 226-39652

23 226-40353

24 | 226-40452
25 | 226-40551
26 | 226-40759
27 | 226-40858
28 | 226-40957
1 | 226-4]1054
2 | 226-41252
3 | 226-41351
4 | 226-41450
5 | 226-41658
6 | 226-41757
7 | 226-41856
21 | 226-41955
39 | 226-42052
40 | 226-42151
41 | 226-47051
35 | 226-47150
42 | 226-47259
43 | 226-47358
44 | 226-47457
45 | 226-47556
46 | 226-50055
47 | 226-50055
48 | 226-50352
49 | 226-50352
50 | 226-50451
51 | 226-50550
52 | 226-50659
53 | 226-50857

28
28
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
28
28

28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28

30
30
30

30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

30
30
30
30
34
34
34
34
34
34

34
34
34
34

226-50857
226-50956
226-51053
226-51152
226-51202
226-51459
226-51509
226-51558
226-51566
226-51608
226-51905
226-52002
226-52101
226-53059
226-53158
226-53505
226-53604
226-53802
226-54008
226-54107
226-54206
226-54255
226-54305
226-54404
226-54503
226-54552
226-54602
226-54800
226-54909
226-54958
226-55005
226-55104
226-55153
226-55302
226-55401
226-56003
226-56102
226-56201
226-56300
226-56409
226-56508
226-56557
226-56607
226-56904
226-56953
226-57050
226-57100
226-57159
226-57209
226-57308
226-57803
226-60104
226-60203
226-60302
226-60401
226-60500
226-60609
226-60609
226-60708
226-60807
226-60906
226-61003
226-61102
226-61201
226-61300
226-61409
226-61508
226-61607
226-61706
226-65004
226-65103
226-65202
226-65301
226-65400
226-65509
226-65707

WwWwww
DO B s

p—
0O CO00CO 00O DY

e el e e e T e gy W S

[SCRSLNIL)
B DO D

Lo W
B DO B

Lo LWL W
[SCR G NCl a3

[+
[\-]

WWWWWWWWLwWWwWLwWwW
DI DO D3 DS D DS DD DI DD B DS BN,

DO DD OO QO et = DI DN O DO DN et WD S N 0 WO DO ~I~I3—pCHD — PRI B O W LW W

wm

S
CO~TIDN =N WN = DO T =

IND bt it bt bt bt b bt
[evBdoNelon NopiS, JUNSUY N el

B DD B
GO DD e

— 38 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #3|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
% 5 _NO T " No & H KO % " N

226-65806 32 25 229-30309 24 7
226-65905 32 26 229-30408 23 6
226-66002 3227 229-30408 24" 5
226-66200 32 28 229-30507 23 3
226-66309 32 29 229-30507 24 2
226-66408 32 30 229-30556 23 2
226-66606 32 31 229-30556 24 20
226-66705 32 32 229-30705 23 4
226-66804 32 33 229-30705 24 3
226-66903 32 34 229-30804 23 16
226-71101 26 40 229-30804 24 11
226-71853 26 16 229-30903 23 15
226-71952 26 17 229-30903 24 10
226-72059 26 18 229-31000 23 14
226-72158 26 19 229-31000 24 9
226-72257 26 20 229-31109 23 13
226-72356 26 21 229-31109 24 8
226-72455 26 22 229-31307 23 7
226-72554 26 23 229-31307 24 6
226-72653 26 24 229-31406 23 b
226-72752 26 25 229-31406 24 4
226-72851 26 26 229-32453 2210
226-72950 26 27 229-34202 2220
226-73057 26 28 229-3425] 22 16
226-73156 26 29 229-34301 22 21
226-73255 26 30 229-34400 22 19
226-73354 26 31 229-34509 22 17
226-73453 26 32 229-34608 22 18
226-735b52 26 2 229-37965 4 28
226-73651 26 3 229-40506 10 22
226-73750 26 4 229-51552 2 8
226-73859 26 1 229-52501 16 37
226-73958 26 5 232-03706 4 5
226-74055 26 6 232-03805 4 6
226-74154 26 7 232-04209 4 48
226-74253 26 -8 232-04258 4 47
226-74352 26 9 232-04308 4 10
226-74451 26 10 232-04506 4 63
226-74550 26 11 232-04605 4 64
226-74659 26 12 232-04704 4 65
226-74758 26 13 232-04803 2 18
226-74857 26 14 236-30007 20 38
226-74956 26 15 236-30007 20 41
226-75557 26 38 236-30007 20 42
226-75656 26 36 236-30007 20 43
226-75706 26 33 236-30007 20 45
226-75805 26 42 236-30007 20 46
226-75854 26 41 236-30007 20 47
226-75904 26 35 236-30007 20 48
226-80656 4 11 236-30007 20 49
226-88501 8 85 236-30007 20 60
228-11558 2 60 236-30007 20 61
228-18009 2 b3 262-26209 16 40
229-01805 2 34 262-26407 16 39
229-041565 10 52 269-10158 24 1
229-07109 12 43

229-07505 12 36 400-12461 14 26
229-07604 12 37 400-12577 20 23
229-07703 12 38 400-170568 12 4]
229-07802 12 1 400-21415 2 62
229-08552 12 4

229-08800 12 15

229-08909 1213

229-11804 10 18

229-11903 10 21

229-12000 10 20

229-12109 10 19

229-20201 1219

229-20706 2 23

229-24708 200 1

229-28303 21 35

229-28402 21 34

229-28808 21 32

229-28907 21 30

229-29004 21 31

229-30309 23 12




MEMO

— 40 -




MEMO







wBLERCE

HHLSD, SRS
JUK! CORPORATION gt

pleasa contact ;

Copyrigng {E) 1098 - 2004 JURI CORR FLDA—Y IR FREEEROES T IR EETEFSRVETY.



